

# 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

27 MARCH - 2 APRIL 2023  
**AUSTRALIAN  
ROWING  
CHAMPIONSHIPS**  
WESTERN AUSTRALIA



**Monday, 27 March 2023**

**to**

**Sunday, 2 April 2023**

**Champion Lakes, WA**

**Monday, 27 March 2023**

1	U17W1x	168. Under 17 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
2		.....	Heat 2
3		.....	Heat 3
4		.....	Heat 4
5		.....	Heat 5
6		.....	Heat 6
7	U17M1x	171. Under 17 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
8		.....	Heat 2
9		.....	Heat 3
10		.....	Heat 4
11		.....	Heat 5
12		.....	Heat 6
13	U19W1x	154. Under 19 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
14		.....	Heat 2
15		.....	Heat 3
16		.....	Heat 4
17		.....	Heat 5
18		.....	Heat 6
19		.....	Heat 7
20	U19M1x	161. Under 19 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
21		.....	Heat 2
22		.....	Heat 3
23		.....	Heat 4
24		.....	Heat 5
25		.....	Heat 6
26		.....	Heat 7
27	U19W2-	157. Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
28		.....	Heat 2
29		.....	Heat 3
30	U19M2-	164. Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
31		.....	Heat 2
32		.....	Heat 3
33	U21W1x	142. Under 21 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
34		.....	Heat 2
35		.....	Heat 3
36		.....	Heat 4
37	U21M1x	147. Under 21 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
38		.....	Heat 2
39		.....	Heat 3
40		.....	Heat 4
41	U21W2-	145. Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
42		.....	Heat 2
43	U21M2-	150. Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
44		.....	Heat 2
45		.....	Heat 3
46	U23W1x	122. Under 23 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
47		.....	Heat 2
48		.....	Heat 3
49	U23M1x	128. Under 23 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
50		.....	Heat 2
51		.....	Heat 3
52	OW1x	101. Open Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
53		.....	Heat 2
54		.....	Heat 3
55	OM1x	107. Open Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
56		.....	Heat 2
57		.....	Heat 3
58		.....	Heat 4
59	OM2-	110. Open Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
60		.....	Heat 2
61		.....	Heat 3

**Monday, 27 March 2023**

62	U21LW1x	152. Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
63		.....	Heat 2
64		.....	Heat 3
65	U21LM1x	153. Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
66		.....	Heat 2
67		.....	Heat 3
68	U23LW1x	134. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
69		.....	Heat 2
70	OLW1x	113. Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
71		.....	Heat 2
72		.....	Heat 3
73	OLM1x	116. Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
74		.....	Heat 2
75	U17W2x	169. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
76		.....	Heat 2
77		.....	Heat 3
78		.....	Heat 4
79	U17M2x	172. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
80		.....	Heat 2
81		.....	Heat 3
82		.....	Heat 4
83		.....	Heat 5
84		.....	Heat 6
85	U19W2x	155. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
86		.....	Heat 2
87		.....	Heat 3
88		.....	Heat 4
89		.....	Heat 5
90		.....	Heat 6
91	U19M2x	162. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
92		.....	Heat 2
93		.....	Heat 3
94		.....	Heat 4
95		.....	Heat 5
96		.....	Heat 6
97	U21W2x	143. Under 21 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
98		.....	Heat 2
99	U21M2x	148. Under 21 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
100		.....	Heat 2

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 1 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.23 Glebe Lucy Yabsley	6		4:21.31 (3)	6:29.29 (1) 2:07.98	8:54.34 2:25.05	0.00	+0.00
2	168.33 Sydney University Addison Roles	4	1:51.73 1:51.73	4:12.66 (2) 2:20.93	6:30.41 (2) 2:17.75	8:56.76 2:26.35	2.42	+2.42
3	168.30 Rockhampton Fitzroy Calli McRae	3	1:49.56 1:49.56	4:09.97 (1) 2:20.41	6:50.59 (3) 2:40.62	9:32.31 2:41.72	35.55	+37.97
4	168.11 Canberra Grammar Jade Wilson	1	1:59.61 1:59.61	4:28.91 (4) 2:29.30	7:03.54 (4) 2:34.63	9:45.48 2:41.94	13.17	+51.14
5	168.09 Bundaberg Jada Critchlow	2	1:57.47 1:57.47	4:32.89 (5) 2:35.42	7:10.99 (5) 2:38.10	9:56.61 2:45.62	11.13	+62.27
6	168.22 Gippsland Grammar Lucy Hodges	7	2:08.56 2:08.56	4:50.97 (6) 2:42.41	7:32.37 (6) 2:41.40	10:18.94 2:46.57	22.33	+84.60
7	168.10 Bundaberg Breeanah Dale	5	2:02.84 2:02.84	4:52.48 (7) 2:49.64	7:33.34 (7) 2:40.86	10:29.56 2:56.22	10.62	+95.22

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 210-212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 103-108)

Race 2 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.28 Radford College Zara Turner	5	2:07.18 (1) 2:07.18	4:29.35 (1) 2:22.17	6:47.21 (1) 2:17.86	9:05.13 2:17.92	0.00	+0.00
2	168.03 Brisbane & GPS Danielle Watt	7	2:11.12 (2) 2:11.12	4:32.09 (2) 2:20.97	6:53.87 (2) 2:21.78	9:14.60 2:20.73	9.47	+9.47
3	168.32 Swan River Ellsie Griffith	4	2:20.74 (5) 2:20.74	4:52.16 (4) 2:31.42	7:21.77 (4) 2:29.61	9:48.68 2:26.91	34.08	+43.55
4	168.24 Guildford Grammar Elizabeth Moss	6	2:13.79 (3) 2:13.79	4:45.10 (3) 2:31.31	7:20.79 (3) 2:35.69	9:51.45 2:30.66	2.77	+46.32
5	168.39 Wendouree Ballarat Mia Woodburn	1	2:24.19 (7) 2:24.19	4:54.40 (6) 2:30.21	7:22.77 (5) 2:28.37	9:53.41 2:30.64	1.96	+48.28
6	168.08 Bundaberg Sarah Wake	2	2:17.69 (4) 2:17.69	4:52.62 (5) 2:34.93	7:25.04 (6) 2:32.42	9:55.91 2:30.87	2.50	+50.78
7	168.19 Gippsland Grammar Ruby Lindrea	3	2:22.94 (6) 2:22.94	5:02.88 (7) 2:39.94	7:44.04 (7) 2:41.16	10:20.23 2:36.19	24.32	+75.10

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 210-212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 103-108)

Race 3 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.36 Unley High Felicity Cox	1	2:16.76 (5) 2:16.76	4:35.37 (5) 2:18.61	6:53.92 2:18.55	9:03.43 2:09.51	0.00	+0.00
2	168.21 Gippsland Grammar Scarlett Tavaschi	2	2:09.99 (2) 2:09.99	4:25.37 (1) 2:15.38	6:47.42 2:22.05	9:05.80 2:18.38	2.37	+2.37
3	168.38 Wendouree Ballarat Mackenzie Kopke-Veldhuis	6	2:13.15 (4) 2:13.15	4:34.29 (4) 2:21.14		9:08.32	2.52	+4.89
4	168.06 Buckingham Matilda Cocker	7	2:10.54 (3) 2:10.54	4:32.10 (3) 2:21.56	6:57.47 2:25.37	9:10.46 2:12.99	2.14	+7.03
5	168.35 Trinity Lutheran Isabel Clifford	5	2:06.70 (1) 2:06.70	4:27.96 (2) 2:21.26	6:53.62 2:25.66	9:13.14 2:19.52	2.68	+9.71
6	168.16 Fremantle Charlotte Hansen-Knarhoi	4	2:17.88 (6) 2:17.88	4:38.26 (6) 2:20.38	6:59.53 2:21.27	9:16.22 2:16.69	3.08	+12.79
7	168.26 Mersey Matilda Spaulding	3	2:19.91 (7) 2:19.91	4:49.38 (7) 2:29.47	7:19.66 2:30.28	9:50.20 2:30.54	33.98	+46.77

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 210-212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 103-108)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 4 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.07 Bunbury Sophia Cross	2	2:12.00 (2) 2:12.00	4:27.21 2:15.21	6:41.11 (1) 2:13.90	8:59.74 2:18.63	0.00	+0.00
2	168.17 Fremantle Juliet Kelly	5	2:13.86 (3) 2:13.86	4:30.88 2:17.02	6:48.83 (3) 2:17.95	9:05.05 2:16.22	5.31	+5.31
3	168.05 Brisbane & GPS Eva Hosking	3	2:09.28 (1) 2:09.28	4:25.38 2:16.10	6:47.98 (2) 2:22.60	9:10.96 2:22.98	5.91	+11.22
4	168.27 Newcastle Grammar Annabel McKensey	7	2:23.42 (4) 2:23.42	4:53.13 2:29.71	7:22.58 (4) 2:29.45	9:49.24 2:26.66	38.28	+49.50
5	168.25 Hunter Valley Grammar Zoe Armstrong	6	2:28.31 (5) 2:28.31	4:58.48 2:30.17	7:29.53 (6) 2:31.05	9:55.38 2:25.85	6.14	+55.64
6	168.04 Brisbane & GPS Abby Wex	4	2:37.20 (6) 2:37.20		7:26.19 (5)	9:57.40 2:31.21	2.02	+57.66

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 210-212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 103-108)

Race 5 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.20 Gippsland Grammar Ella Gerrand	3	2:07.31 (1) 2:07.31	4:20.17 2:12.86	6:36.23 (1) 2:16.06	8:48.42 2:12.19	0.00	+0.00
2	168.14 Commercial Cianna Becker	7	2:10.95 (2) 2:10.95	4:27.95 2:17.00	6:43.67 (2) 2:15.72	8:56.39 2:12.72	7.97	+7.97
3	168.13 Commercial Lila Meredith	2	2:18.64 (5) 2:18.64	4:35.09 2:16.45	6:55.41 (3) 2:20.32	9:18.78 2:23.37	22.39	+30.36
4	168.31 Swan River Izzy Bolton	5	2:13.99 (3) 2:13.99	4:38.22 2:24.23	7:03.23 (4) 2:25.01	9:29.08 2:25.85	10.30	+40.66
5	168.29 Rockhampton Fitzroy Marcella Padget	6	2:19.42 (6) 2:19.42	4:45.94 2:26.52	7:09.55 (5) 2:23.61	9:35.35 2:25.80	6.27	+46.93
6	168.12 Commercial Poppy Yarski	4	2:15.83 (4) 2:15.83		7:12.56 (6)	9:39.95 2:27.39	4.60	+51.53

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 210-212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 103-108)

Race 6 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.18 Fremantle Sina Metzger	2	2:14.24 (5) 2:14.24	4:29.88 (4) 2:15.64	6:44.90 (1) 2:15.02	8:57.01 2:12.11	0.00	+0.00
2	168.01 Adelaide University Bianca Kollberg	7	2:10.40 (4) 2:10.40	4:27.56 (2) 2:17.16	6:47.74 (3) 2:20.18	9:04.10 2:16.36	7.09	+7.09
3	168.02 Brisbane & GPS Astrid Thomas	3	2:06.24 (1) 2:06.24	4:20.32 (1) 2:14.08	6:46.07 (2) 2:25.75	9:11.24 2:25.17	7.14	+14.23
4	168.34 Tasmania University Maddie Higgins	6	2:09.43 (2) 2:09.43	4:32.38 (5) 2:22.95	6:57.93 (5) 2:25.55	9:17.71 2:19.78	6.47	+20.70
5	168.15 Commercial Rose Rix	5	2:09.88 (3) 2:09.88	4:28.63 (3) 2:18.75	6:56.91 (4) 2:28.28	9:22.10 2:25.19	4.39	+25.09
6	168.37 Unley High Tamara Bates	4	2:15.41 (6) 2:15.41	4:37.70 (6) 2:22.29	7:02.16 (6) 2:24.46	9:22.71 2:20.55	0.61	+25.70

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 210-212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 103-108)

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**

**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 7 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.11 Hunter Valley Grammar Vaughn Henderson	4	1:58.22 (1) 1:58.22	4:02.54 (1) 2:04.32	6:10.64 (2) 2:08.10	8:11.82 2:01.18	0.00	+0.00
2	171.01 Adelaide High Finn Redman	5	1:59.69 (2) 1:59.69	4:03.54 (2) 2:03.85	6:08.69 (1) 2:05.15	8:20.21 2:11.52	8.39	+8.39
3	171.34 UTS Haberfield Zachary Hyde	2	2:01.98 (3) 2:01.98	4:09.85 (3) 2:07.87	6:20.91 (3) 2:11.06	8:31.56 2:10.65	11.35	+19.74
4	171.05 Caulfield Grammar Matthew English	7	2:03.53 (4) 2:03.53	4:13.77 (4) 2:10.24	6:25.75 (4) 2:11.98	8:35.63 2:09.88	4.07	+23.81
5	171.09 Glebe Charlie Slack	6	2:05.44 (5) 2:05.44	4:20.26 (5) 2:14.82	6:33.72 (6) 2:13.46	8:42.71 2:08.99	7.08	+30.89
6	171.31 Trinity College Thomas Coles	3	2:10.38 (6) 2:10.38	4:20.52 (6) 2:10.14	6:29.69 (5) 2:09.17	8:38.74 2:09.05	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213-215); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-114)

Race 8 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.33 Trinity College Jack Hansen-Knarhoi	4	2:04.08 (4) 2:04.08	4:09.59 (2) 2:05.51	6:10.55 (1) 2:00.96	8:11.93 2:01.38	0.00	+0.00
2	171.13 Ignatius Park Thomas Bartels	3	2:00.78 (1) 2:00.78	4:08.19 (1) 2:07.41	6:13.55 (2) 2:05.36	8:18.71 2:05.16	6.78	+6.78
3	171.08 Glebe Carter Clifton	7	2:03.42 (3) 2:03.42	4:14.75 (3) 2:11.33	6:25.36 (3) 2:10.61	8:29.30 2:03.94	10.59	+17.37
4	171.35 Unley High Thomas Osborn	2	2:01.23 (2) 2:01.23	4:16.06 (4) 2:14.83	6:25.95 (4) 2:09.89	8:33.01 2:07.06	3.71	+21.08
5	171.16 Pulteney Grammar Sam Williams	6	2:05.12 (5) 2:05.12	4:20.17 (5) 2:15.05	6:33.91 (6) 2:13.74	8:48.38 2:14.47	15.37	+36.45
6	171.29 The Southport School Trent Vincent	5	2:06.16 (6) 2:06.16	4:21.67 (6) 2:15.51	6:32.23 (5) 2:10.56	9:03.65 2:31.42	15.27	+51.72

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213-215); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-114)

Race 9 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.06 Essendon Rhys Davey	5	1:56.48 (1) 1:56.48		6:07.31 (1)	8:11.63 2:04.32	0.00	+0.00
2	171.28 The Southport School Harrison Howard	7	2:04.01 (4) 2:04.01	4:16.53 2:12.52	6:24.03 (3) 2:07.50	8:24.52 2:00.49	12.89	+12.89
3	171.14 Kinross Wolaroi Nicholas Tancred	2	2:01.20 (2) 2:01.20		6:18.13 (2)	8:25.47 2:07.34	0.95	+13.84
4	171.20 Radford College Marcus Ward	3	2:03.18 (3) 2:03.18	4:14.59 2:11.41	6:24.47 (4) 2:09.88	8:32.72 2:08.25	7.25	+21.09
5	171.18 Pulteney Grammar Cy O'Hanlon	4	2:05.13 (5) 2:05.13		6:43.09 (5)	9:04.67 2:21.58	31.95	+53.04
6	171.17 Pulteney Grammar William Thompson	6	2:28.45 (6) 2:28.45	5:07.47 2:39.02	7:44.58 (6) 2:37.11	10:25.69 2:41.11	81.02	+134.0

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213-215); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-114)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 10 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.12 Hunter Valley Grammar Luke Purdie	7	1:52.59 (1) 1:52.59	3:55.38 (1) 2:02.79	5:58.46 (1) 2:03.08	8:05.69 2:07.23	0.00	+0.00
2	171.02 Bunbury Eckart Bosman	6	1:58.69 (2) 1:58.69	4:06.66 (2) 2:07.97	6:16.27 (2) 2:09.61	8:21.92 2:05.65	16.23	+16.23
3	171.21 Radford College Joshua Miller	3	2:11.52 (4) 2:11.52	4:25.02 (4) 2:13.50	6:35.01 (4) 2:09.99	8:39.86 2:04.85	17.94	+34.17
4	171.23 Scotch College ADEL Patrick Keenan	4	2:07.59 (3) 2:07.59	4:21.16 (3) 2:13.57	6:33.20 (3) 2:12.04	8:43.57 2:10.37	3.71	+37.88
5	171.37 Wendouree Ballarat Joachim Henderson	2	2:15.31 (5) 2:15.31	4:27.09 (5) 2:11.78	6:37.60 (5) 2:10.51	8:46.77 2:09.17	3.20	+41.08
6	171.19 Pulteney Grammar Lachie Miller	5	2:19.88 (6) 2:19.88	4:47.05 (6) 2:27.17	7:11.48 (6) 2:24.43	9:34.47 2:22.99	47.70	+88.78

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213-215); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-114)

Race 11 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.22 Rockhampton Fitzroy Harry Brandt	3	1:58.87 (3) 1:58.87	4:05.41 2:06.54	6:10.54 (3) 2:05.13	8:09.61 1:59.07	0.00	+0.00
2	171.15 Kinross Wolaroi Harry Dymock	7	1:57.21 (1) 1:57.21	4:02.04 2:04.83	6:09.87 (1) 2:07.83	8:10.50 2:00.63	0.89	+0.89
3	171.04 Bundaberg Logan Caville	4	1:57.87 (2) 1:57.87		6:10.23 (2) 2:06.79	8:17.02 2:06.79	6.52	+7.41
4	171.24 Tasmania University Henry Maning	6	2:01.59 (4) 2:01.59	4:08.18 2:06.59	6:16.20 (4) 2:08.02	8:22.23 2:06.03	5.21	+12.62
5	171.26 The Southport School John Oneto	2	2:04.93 (5) 2:04.93	4:17.24 2:12.31	6:31.02 (5) 2:13.78	8:46.00 2:14.98	23.77	+36.39
6	171.36 Wendouree Ballarat James Clark	5	2:11.23 (6) 2:11.23	4:25.16 2:13.93	6:39.66 (6) 2:14.50	8:55.22 2:15.56	9.22	+45.61

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213-215); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-114)

Race 12 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.25 Tasmania University Noah Haas	7	1:48.82 (1) 1:48.82	3:51.96 2:03.14	5:51.82 (1) 1:59.86	7:55.48 2:03.66	0.00	+0.00
2	171.27 The Southport School Matthew Coleman	5	1:56.23 (2) 1:56.23	4:01.18 2:04.95	6:03.68 (2) 2:02.50	8:09.92 2:06.24	14.44	+14.44
3	171.03 Bunbury Alexander Clements	3	1:59.88 (3) 1:59.88	4:05.20 2:05.32	6:08.13 (4) 2:02.93	8:12.34 2:04.21	2.42	+16.86
4	171.07 Gippsland Grammar Hagen Cook	4	2:01.51 (5) 2:01.51	4:05.59 2:04.08	6:06.96 (3) 2:01.37	8:14.72 2:07.76	2.38	+19.24
5	171.10 Guildford Grammar Patrick Meiklejohn	2	2:00.71 (4) 2:00.71	4:05.82 2:05.11	6:09.34 (5) 2:03.52	8:21.97 2:12.63	7.25	+26.49
6	171.30 Trinity College Isaak Boston	6	2:03.12 (6) 2:03.12		6:31.09 (6) 2:14.76	8:45.85 2:14.76	23.88	+50.37

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213-215); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-114)

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 13 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	154.22 Mersey Meg Castles	1	2:09.97 (2) 2:09.97	4:25.11 2:15.14	6:39.76 (2) 2:14.65	8:46.99 2:07.23	0.00	+0.00	
2	154.21 Mersey Lilly Barker	7	2:04.98 (1) 2:04.98		6:39.24 (1)	8:49.83 2:10.59	2.84	+2.84	
3	154.18 Melbourne Girls College Zoe Korr	5	2:10.97 (3) 2:10.97	4:28.30 2:17.33	6:41.59 (3) 2:13.29	8:55.45 2:13.86	5.62	+8.46	
4	154.07 Centenary Lucy McFarlane	3	2:11.66 (4) 2:11.66	4:26.30 2:14.64	6:46.48 (4) 2:20.18	9:05.49 2:19.01	10.04	+18.50	
5	154.40 University of Queensland Felicity Bishop	2	2:13.84 (5) 2:13.84	4:38.72 2:24.88	7:03.88 (5) 2:25.16	9:26.02 2:22.14	20.53	+39.03	
6	154.14 Gippsland Grammar Zoe Hoernlein	4	2:17.06 (6) 2:17.06	4:43.05 2:25.99	7:14.40 (6) 2:31.35	9:41.45 2:27.05	15.43	+54.46	
	154.05 Canberra-ACT Imogen Lang	6	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1-&gt;Quarter-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 115-121)

Race 14 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.43 Yarra Yarra Sophia Miller	6	2:04.83 (1) 2:04.83		6:34.56 (1)	8:46.74 2:12.18	0.00	+0.00
2	154.06 Carrum Amber Tulloch	4	2:16.34 (6) 2:16.34	4:31.06 2:14.72	6:43.15 (3) 2:12.09	8:50.29 2:07.14	3.55	+3.55
3	154.26 North Esk Leila Hucker	5	2:10.84 (2) 2:10.84	4:27.10 2:16.26	6:41.68 (2) 2:14.58	8:57.30 2:15.62	7.01	+10.56
4	154.11 Commercial Bethany Harvest	1	2:15.77 (5) 2:15.77	4:33.90 2:18.13	6:53.27 (4) 2:19.37	9:10.74 2:17.47	13.44	+24.00
5	154.02 Bundaberg Jorja Mortimer	2	2:13.05 (4) 2:13.05	4:35.65 2:22.60	6:57.32 (5) 2:21.67	9:16.97 2:19.65	6.23	+30.23
6	154.39 Trinity Lutheran Ruby Hodges	3	2:11.66 (3) 2:11.66	4:35.38 2:23.72	6:58.09 (6) 2:22.71	9:20.33 2:22.24	3.36	+33.59
7	154.28 Pulteney Grammar Emma Neuhaus	7	2:19.00 (7) 2:19.00	4:42.13 2:23.13	7:05.59 (7) 2:23.46	9:23.31 2:17.72	2.98	+36.57

Progress : 1-&gt;Quarter-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 115-121)

Race 15 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.36 Sydney Liesel Page	7	2:00.56 (1) 2:00.56		6:09.27 (1)	8:18.34 2:09.07	0.00	+0.00
2	154.44 Yarra Yarra Zara Kfourri	6	2:00.91 (2) 2:00.91	4:09.07 2:08.16	6:18.74 (2) 2:09.67	8:26.88 2:08.14	8.54	+8.54
3	154.13 Fremantle Emma O'Neill	3	2:10.66 (5) 2:10.66	4:22.27 2:11.61	6:31.96 (3) 2:09.69	8:37.97 2:06.01	11.09	+19.63
4	154.15 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Remi Neville	4	2:10.22 (4) 2:10.22	4:24.43 2:14.21	6:36.68 (4) 2:12.25	8:47.89 2:11.21	9.92	+29.55
5	154.29 Radford College Zoe Macintosh	5	2:09.25 (3) 2:09.25		6:47.21 (5)	9:05.67 2:18.46	17.78	+47.33
6	154.38 Trinity Lutheran Scarlett Wood	2	2:14.83 (6) 2:14.83	4:33.10 2:18.27	6:50.91 (6) 2:17.81	9:06.92 2:16.01	1.25	+48.58

Progress : 1-&gt;Quarter-Final; Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 115-121)



## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 16 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.12 Fremantle Olivia Park	7	2:07.99 2:07.99	4:18.27 (3) 2:10.28	6:32.15 (2) 2:13.88	8:44.93 2:12.78	0.00	+0.00
2	154.30 Rockhampton Fitzroy Georgia Brennan	3		4:16.43 (2)	6:32.71 (3) 2:16.28	8:52.11 2:19.40	7.18	+7.18
3	154.20 Melbourne Girls College Mia Harrison	5	2:00.61 2:00.61	4:14.31 (1) 2:13.70	6:29.59 (1) 2:15.28	8:54.27 2:24.68	2.16	+9.34
4	154.33 Swan River Alessia Cirocco	4	2:07.27 2:07.27	4:19.48 (4) 2:12.21	6:39.10 (4) 2:19.62	8:57.68 2:18.58	3.41	+12.75
5	154.37 Tasmania University Olivia Walter	2	2:06.83 2:06.83	4:24.74 (6) 2:17.91	6:42.98 (5) 2:18.24	9:06.94 2:23.96	9.26	+22.01
6	154.16 Hunter Valley Grammar Annabella Thornton	6	2:16.49 2:16.49	4:22.93 (5) 2:06.44	6:55.18 (6) 2:32.25	9:30.95 2:35.77	24.01	+46.02

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 115-121)

Race 17 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.41 University of Queensland-QAS Eliza Bridgefoot	2	1:57.27 (1) 1:57.27	3:59.16 (1) 2:01.89	6:08.30 (1) 2:09.14	8:22.18 2:13.88	0.00	+0.00
2	154.31 St Pat's Townsville Sarah Bourke	4	2:00.78 (2) 2:00.78	4:09.71 (2) 2:08.93	6:27.10 (2) 2:17.39	8:45.02 2:17.92	22.84	+22.84
3	154.03 Bundaberg Asia Heaps	7	2:06.67 (4) 2:06.67	4:17.54 (3) 2:10.87	6:33.63 (3) 2:16.09	8:48.87 2:15.24	3.85	+26.69
4	154.23 Mersey Olivia Yeates	5	2:05.47 (3) 2:05.47	4:22.21 (4) 2:16.74	6:47.57 (4) 2:25.36	9:13.27 2:25.70	24.40	+51.09
5	154.19 Melbourne Girls College Livi Tribe	3	2:17.31 (6) 2:17.31	4:43.41 (5) 2:26.10	7:13.62 (5) 2:30.21	9:44.18 2:30.56	30.91	+82.00
6	154.32 Swan River Ruby Hughes	6	2:16.72 (5) 2:16.72	4:45.15 (6) 2:28.43	7:14.34 (6) 2:29.19	9:48.96 2:34.62	4.78	+86.78

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 115-121)

Race 18 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.42 WARC Sinead Reading	7	1:59.11 (1) 1:59.11	4:03.07 (1) 2:03.96	6:15.12 (1) 2:12.05	8:29.51 2:14.39	0.00	+0.00
2	154.35 Sydney Neve Tierney	6	2:01.70 (2) 2:01.70	4:07.63 (2) 2:05.93	6:23.66 (2) 2:16.03	8:33.75 2:10.09	4.24	+4.24
3	154.09 Commercial Paris Reid	2	2:08.89 (3) 2:08.89	4:20.09 (3) 2:11.20	6:40.89 (3) 2:20.80	8:59.99 2:19.10	26.24	+30.48
4	154.17 Maroochy Alannah Scott	5	2:10.64 (5) 2:10.64	4:26.38 (5) 2:15.74	6:48.34 (4) 2:21.96	9:06.64 2:18.30	6.65	+37.13
5	154.10 Commercial Milena Willcox	4	2:10.05 (4) 2:10.05	4:25.18 (4) 2:15.13	6:50.59 (5) 2:25.41	9:18.67 2:28.08	12.03	+49.16
6	154.27 Norwood International High Angelica Chia	3	2:15.58 (6) 2:15.58	4:41.10 (6) 2:25.52	7:08.83 (6) 2:27.73	9:34.24 2:25.41	15.57	+64.73

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 115-121)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 19 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 7	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.34 Sydney Lucy Searle	6	2:04.30 (1) 2:04.30	4:09.76 (1) 2:05.46	6:14.65 (1) 2:04.89	8:21.19 2:06.54	0.00	+0.00
2	154.08 Centenary-QAS Sophie Malcolm	3	2:07.76 (2) 2:07.76	4:14.38 (2) 2:06.62	6:20.74 (2) 2:06.36	8:30.88 2:10.14	9.69	+9.69
3	154.04 Canberra-ACT Imogen Lang	5	2:10.88 (3) 2:10.88	4:25.27 (3) 2:14.39	6:38.13 (3) 2:12.86	8:52.87 2:14.74	21.99	+31.68
4	154.24 Nagambie LilyRose Hall Krause	2	2:13.47 (4) 2:13.47	4:28.30 (4) 2:14.83	6:46.52 (4) 2:18.22	9:01.79 2:15.27	8.92	+40.60
5	154.25 Newcastle Grammar Alice Macready	7	2:19.46 (5) 2:19.46	4:38.05 (5) 2:18.59	7:00.01 (5) 2:21.96	9:15.88 2:15.87	14.09	+54.69
6	154.01 Ballarat City Meg Shaw	4	2:25.63 (6) 2:25.63	4:53.21 (6) 2:27.58	7:20.51 (6) 2:27.30	9:39.91 2:19.40	24.03	+78.72

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 115-121)

Race 20 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.31 Norwood International High Igor Zarubin	7	2:01.69 (5) 2:01.69	4:01.42 (3) 1:59.73	6:03.88 (3) 2:02.46	8:00.11 1:56.23	0.00	+0.00
2	161.19 Hunter Valley Grammar Max Blatchley	5	1:56.74 (2) 1:56.74	4:00.89 (2) 2:04.15	6:03.45 (2) 2:02.56	8:05.08 2:01.63	4.97	+4.97
3	161.11 Fremantle Austin Vincent	4	1:55.31 (1) 1:55.31	3:59.59 (1) 2:04.28	6:02.83 (1) 2:03.24	8:06.35 2:03.52	1.27	+6.24
4	161.21 Huon Patrick Robbie	3	2:00.02 (4) 2:00.02	4:04.78 (5) 2:04.76	6:09.78 (5) 2:05.00	8:13.01 2:03.23	6.66	+12.90
5	161.34 Radford College Angus Scott	2	2:02.24 (6) 2:02.24	4:03.74 (4) 2:01.50	6:08.41 (4) 2:04.67	8:14.46 2:06.05	1.45	+14.35
6	161.23 Hutchins Henry Pitt	1	1:58.74 (3) 1:58.74	4:06.03 (6) 2:07.29	6:12.03 (6) 2:06.00	8:18.83 2:06.80	4.37	+18.72
7	161.05 Bundaberg Corey Stevens	6	2:02.80 (7) 2:02.80	4:12.16 (7) 2:09.36	6:18.56 (7) 2:06.40	8:19.37 2:00.81	0.54	+19.26

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-128)

Race 21 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	161.40 Sydney William Rogers	7	1:53.51 (2) 1:53.51	3:50.02 (1) 1:56.51	5:50.33 (1) 2:00.31	7:53.15 2:02.82	0.00	+0.00		
2	161.17 Hawthorn Max Currie	6	1:58.13 (4) 1:58.13	3:59.19 (3) 2:01.06	5:58.28 (2) 1:59.09	7:54.52 1:56.24	1.37	+1.37		
3	161.08 Caulfield Grammar Casper Tabain	4	1:56.76 (3) 1:56.76	4:00.13 (4) 2:03.37	6:05.11 (3) 2:04.98	8:12.60 2:07.49	18.08	+19.45		
4	161.25 Lake Macquarie Kalen Routley	2	1:51.34 (1) 1:51.34	3:53.59 (2) 2:02.25	6:06.06 (4) 2:12.47	8:22.27 2:16.21	9.67	+29.12		
5	161.38 Swan River Benjamin Sutherland	3	2:05.85 (5) 2:05.85	4:18.94 (5) 2:13.09	6:33.05 (5) 2:14.11	8:44.45 2:11.40	22.18	+51.30		
6	161.24 Hutchins James Moy	5	2:07.90 (6) 2:07.90	4:25.10 (6) 2:17.20	6:43.41 (6) 2:18.31	8:53.10 2:09.69	8.65	+59.95		
	161.07 Canberra Grammar Cash Kazakoff	1	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-128)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 22 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.26 Lake Macquarie Patrick Stanley	5	1:49.46 (1) 1:49.46	3:47.98 (1) 1:58.52	5:51.22 (1) 2:03.24	7:49.88 1:58.66	0.00	+0.00
2	161.04 Ballarat Grammar Lachlan (Lachie) Heath	6	1:51.96 (2) 1:51.96	3:50.52 (2) 1:58.56	5:52.88 (2) 2:02.36	7:51.82 1:58.94	1.94	+1.94
3	161.42 Team Hong Kong Pak Hong Chen	1	1:56.43 (4) 1:56.43	3:56.68 (3) 2:00.25	6:00.58 (3) 2:03.90	7:58.57 1:57.99	6.75	+8.69
4	161.20 Hunter Valley Grammar Hayden Williamson	3	1:58.09 (6) 1:58.09	3:59.29 (4) 2:01.20	6:08.74 (4) 2:09.45	8:14.28 2:05.54	15.71	+24.40
5	161.29 Mosman Coby Reeves	7	1:53.85 (3) 1:53.85	4:03.42 (5) 2:09.57	6:24.28 (5) 2:20.86	8:37.79 2:13.51	23.51	+47.91
6	161.14 Gippsland Grammar Jadah Frith	2	1:57.09 (5) 1:57.09	4:09.02 (6) 2:11.93	6:27.20 (6) 2:18.18	8:43.59 2:16.39	5.80	+53.71
7	161.15 Gippsland Grammar Curtis Wilmot	4	2:00.21 (7) 2:00.21	4:11.23 (7) 2:11.02	6:29.61 (7) 2:18.38	8:48.28 2:18.67	4.69	+58.40

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-128)

Race 23 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.45 UTS Haberfield Jack Power	7	2:02.85 2:02.85	3:44.77 (1) 1:41.92	5:42.51 (1) 1:57.74	7:42.70 2:00.19	0.00	+0.00
2	161.27 Marist College-ACT Darcy James	1		3:47.61 (2)	5:49.91 (2) 2:02.30	7:52.16 2:02.25	9.46	+9.46
3	161.46 Unley High Jasper Boyce	3		3:50.11 (3)	5:54.80 (3) 2:04.69	7:58.34 2:03.54	6.18	+15.64
4	161.06 Bundaberg Samuel Klotz	4	2:01.96 2:01.96	3:52.27 (4) 1:50.31	5:56.24 (4) 2:03.97	8:01.79 2:05.55	3.45	+19.09
5	161.18 Hawthorn Archie Critchell	5		3:54.53 (5)	5:57.91 (5) 2:03.38	8:03.99 2:06.08	2.20	+21.29
6	161.44 Trinity College Javier Chadinha	2		4:05.23 (7)	6:13.62 (6) 2:08.39	8:26.10 2:12.48	22.11	+43.40
7	161.35 Rockhampton Fitzroy Thomas Millar	6		4:04.81 (6)	6:19.43 (7) 2:14.62	8:30.68 2:11.25	4.58	+47.98

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-128)

Race 24 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.28 Marist College-ACT Jesse Rosin	3	1:49.79 (1) 1:49.79	3:45.42 (1) 1:55.63	5:41.76 (1) 1:56.34	7:37.56 1:55.80	0.00	+0.00
2	161.43 The Southport School Jed Gallie	7	1:53.13 (3) 1:53.13	3:50.12 (2) 1:56.99	5:45.12 (2) 1:55.00	7:40.15 1:55.03	2.59	+2.59
3	161.48 Wendouree Ballarat Angus Murfett	5	1:57.65 (6) 1:57.65	3:57.42 (6) 1:59.77	5:52.45 (4) 1:55.03	7:50.59 1:58.14	10.44	+13.03
4	161.39 Swan River James Young	1	1:55.32 (5) 1:55.32	3:51.38 (3) 1:56.06	5:50.54 (3) 1:59.16	7:53.61 2:03.07	3.02	+16.05
5	161.02 Ballarat Grammar Jonty Faull	6	1:57.96 (7) 1:57.96	3:54.67 (5) 1:56.71	5:58.45 (6) 2:03.78	8:01.72 2:03.27	8.11	+24.16
6	161.30 Norwood International High Oliver Evans-Wood	4	1:51.84 (2) 1:51.84	3:52.79 (4) 2:00.95	5:56.67 (5) 2:03.88	8:02.13 2:05.46	0.41	+24.57
7	161.12 Fremantle Oscar Lourie	2	1:54.27 (4) 1:54.27	3:58.43 (7) 2:04.16	6:01.56 (7) 2:03.13	8:08.73 2:07.17	6.60	+31.17

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-128)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 25 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.32 Nudgee Chad Willett	3	1:42.84 (1) 1:42.84	3:34.77 (1) 1:51.93	5:31.29 (1) 1:56.52	7:32.77 2:01.48	0.00	+0.00
2	161.10 Corio Bay Charles Rahdon	2	1:45.48 (2) 1:45.48	3:40.19 (2) 1:54.71	5:38.43 (2) 1:58.24	7:40.43 2:02.00	7.66	+7.66
3	161.49 Wendouree Ballarat Joshua Matheson	6	1:49.18 (3) 1:49.18	3:43.97 (3) 1:54.79	5:41.95 (3) 1:57.98	7:43.94 2:01.99	3.51	+11.17
4	161.16 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Luca Free	5	1:50.98 (4) 1:50.98	3:44.74 (4) 1:53.76	5:43.77 (4) 1:59.03	7:47.01 2:03.24	3.07	+14.24
5	161.47 WARC Kieran Reading	4	1:52.65 (5) 1:52.65	3:52.03 (5) 1:59.38	5:56.16 (5) 2:04.13	8:08.66 2:12.50	21.65	+35.89
6	161.22 Huon Julian Wynter	7	1:54.76 (6) 1:54.76	3:59.28 (6) 2:04.52	6:08.41 (6) 2:09.13	8:19.15 2:10.74	10.49	+46.38
7	161.33 Radford College Hamish McKee	1	1:56.79 (7) 1:56.79	4:03.02 (7) 2:06.23	6:21.84 (7) 2:18.82	8:47.43 2:25.59	28.28	+74.66

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-128)

Race 26 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 7	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.13 Fremantle Remy Payne	5	1:53.10 (2) 1:53.10	3:45.89 (1) 1:52.79	5:42.06 (1) 1:56.17	7:41.80 1:59.74	0.00	+0.00
2	161.37 Scotch Oakburn Cameron Parker	1	1:52.68 (1) 1:52.68	3:46.66 (2) 1:53.98	5:44.06 (2) 1:57.40	7:46.91 2:02.85	5.11	+5.11
3	161.09 Christian Bros Cooper Hoskin	2	1:54.09 (3) 1:54.09	3:51.67 (3) 1:57.58	5:50.11 (3) 1:58.44	7:48.78 1:58.67	1.87	+6.98
4	161.41 Sydney University Oliver Klotz	7	1:56.24 (5) 1:56.24	3:56.28 (4) 2:00.04	6:02.42 (4) 2:06.14	8:09.38 2:06.96	20.60	+27.58
5	161.01 Ballarat Grammar Charlie Savage	6	2:01.07 (6) 2:01.07	4:01.78 (5) 2:00.71	6:05.25 (5) 2:03.47	8:10.69 2:05.44	1.31	+28.89
6	161.03 Ballarat Grammar Oliver Harris	4	2:01.60 (7) 2:01.60	4:07.22 (7) 2:05.62	6:15.11 (6) 2:07.89	8:22.14 2:07.03	11.45	+40.34
7	161.36 Rockhampton Fitzroy Timothy Connor	3	1:55.31 (4) 1:55.31	4:04.53 (6) 2:09.22	6:23.92 (7) 2:19.39	8:40.95 2:17.03	18.81	+59.15

Progress : 1->Quarter-Final; Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-128)

Race 27 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.13 Wendouree Ballarat Katie Jackson, Lucy Richardson	6	1:48.88 (1) 1:48.88	3:44.46 (1) 1:55.58	5:42.30 (1) 1:57.84	7:38.92 1:56.62	0.00	+0.00
2	157.14 Wilderness School Imogen Hawker, Gia Rinaldi	5	1:56.20 (3) 1:56.20	3:58.56 (3) 2:02.36	6:01.42 (2) 2:02.86	8:02.51 2:01.09	23.59	+23.59
3	157.03 Kand Lillian Slatter, Molly Salisbury	2	1:53.93 (2) 1:53.93	3:56.40 (2) 2:02.47	6:01.72 (3) 2:05.32	8:05.03 2:03.31	2.52	+26.11
4	157.02 Fahan Molly Crosby, Annabelle Fry	4	1:57.63 (5) 1:57.63	4:01.74 (5) 2:04.11	6:07.95 (5) 2:06.21	8:10.54 2:02.59	5.51	+31.62
5	157.06 Mercantile Abigail Cox, Olivia Nairn	3	1:57.01 (4) 1:57.01	3:59.90 (4) 2:02.89	6:03.80 (4) 2:03.90	8:10.86 2:07.06	0.32	+31.94

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->Repechage (Race 129)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 28 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.10 Swan River/Fremantle Lyla Fievez, Greta Spencer	5	1:52.98 (2) 1:52.98	3:50.54 (1) 1:57.56	5:52.35 (1) 2:01.81	7:54.37 2:02.02	0.00 +0.00	
2	157.09 Swan River Isabella Edinger, Stephanie Potma	6	2:03.21 (4) 2:03.21	4:07.93 (4) 2:04.72	6:16.20 (3) 2:08.27	8:22.48 2:06.28	28.11 +28.11	
3	157.04 Kinross Wolaroi Milly Lane, Ayla Ryan	2	2:00.52 (3) 2:00.52	4:06.70 (3) 2:06.18	6:17.55 (4) 2:10.85	8:26.95 2:09.40	4.47 +32.58	
4	157.11 Townsville JCU Maya Williams, Nisha Hamann	3	2:04.21 (5) 2:04.21	4:14.52 (5) 2:10.31	6:35.13 (5) 2:20.61	8:54.15 2:19.02	27.20 +59.78	
5	157.12 University of Queensland Georgia Montague, Minaya Bishop	4	1:52.56 (1) 1:52.56	3:51.63 (2) 1:59.07	5:54.66 (2) 2:03.03	7:58.99 2:04.33	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->Repechage (Race 129)

Race 29 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.15 Wilderness School Isabel Jackson, Zara Hoadley	2	1:51.51 (1) 1:51.51	3:53.20 (1) 2:01.69	6:00.38 (1) 2:07.18	8:06.54 2:06.16	0.00 +0.00	
2	157.08 St Pat's Townsville Lily Bragg, Sarah Bourke	4	1:56.95 (2) 1:56.95	3:58.49 (2) 2:01.54	6:06.45 (2) 2:07.96	8:12.93 2:06.48	6.39 +6.39	
3	157.05 Loreto Marryatville Fearne Rosenbauer, Emily Laing	5	1:58.63 (3) 1:58.63	4:04.25 (3) 2:05.62	6:13.19 (3) 2:08.94	8:21.50 2:08.31	8.57 +14.96	
4	157.07 Roseville Sienna Meany, Hannah Alexander	3	2:01.31 (4) 2:01.31	4:07.70 (4) 2:06.39	6:17.67 (4) 2:09.97	8:25.74 2:08.07	4.24 +19.20	
5	157.01 Bundaberg Asia Heaps, Jorja Mortimer	6	2:07.73 (5) 2:07.73	4:22.49 (5) 2:14.76	6:39.28 (5) 2:16.79	8:50.61 2:11.33	24.87 +44.07	

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 224,225); Rest->Repechage (Race 129)

Race 30 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	164.08 Hutchins Sam Meikle, Campbell Mounter	7	1:42.84 (2) 1:42.84	3:34.04 (1) 1:51.20	5:26.27 (1) 1:52.23	7:15.73 1:49.46	0.00 +0.00		
2	164.07 Hutchins Charles Leesong, Rowan Sanderson	6	1:42.24 (1) 1:42.24	3:34.24 (2) 1:52.00	5:27.25 (2) 1:53.01	7:20.95 1:53.70	5.22 +5.22		
3	164.04 Fremantle Liam Jaeger, Liam Davis	5	1:49.09 (4) 1:49.09	3:40.93 (3) 1:51.84	5:34.00 (3) 1:53.07	7:21.71 1:47.71	0.76 +5.98		
4	164.09 Hutchins Jakob Fiedler, Oliver Hart	4	1:45.58 (3) 1:45.58	3:42.93 (4) 1:57.35	5:41.02 (4) 1:58.09	7:37.37 1:56.35	15.66 +21.64		
5	164.10 Prince Alfred College Marcus Gibson, Angus Rikard-Bell	2	1:52.69 (5) 1:52.69	3:54.59 (5) 2:01.90	5:54.45 (5) 1:59.86	7:52.77 1:58.32	15.40 +37.04		
6	164.11 Pulteney Grammar Tyson Woodley, Jacob McGinley	1	1:57.80 (6) 1:57.80	4:10.07 (6) 2:12.27	6:21.67 (6) 2:11.60	8:30.04 2:08.37	37.27 +74.31		
	164.18 The Southport School Kosta Karathanasopoulos, Benjamin Shuttlewood	3	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->Repechage (Race's 130-131)

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 31 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.16 Sydney Jackson Gursoy, Maxim Moloney	4	1:45.02 (3) 1:45.02	3:29.73 (1) 1:44.71		7:13.02	0.00	+0.00
2	164.12 St Augustines Tane Potts, Oscar St Pierre	1	1:42.70 (1) 1:42.70	3:31.70 (2) 1:49.00		7:15.53	2.51	+2.51
3	164.06 Hutchins Falcon Palmer, Archie Stewart	7	1:45.99 (4) 1:45.99	3:34.04 (3) 1:48.05		7:17.87	2.34	+4.85
4	164.14 St Peter's College Hamish Scott-Young, Tom Edwardes	6	1:43.90 (2) 1:43.90	3:35.09 (4) 1:51.19		7:31.08	13.21	+18.06
5	164.01 Ballarat Clarendon Zachary Lang, Alexander Moffat	2	1:50.93 (5) 1:50.93	3:47.70 (5) 1:56.77		7:41.81	10.73	+28.79
6	164.05 Friends Alex Rackham, Caerwyn James	3	1:52.71 (6) 1:52.71	3:54.43 (6) 2:01.72		7:58.29	16.48	+45.27
7	164.02 Bundaberg Lachlan Simpson, Nathan Davis	5	2:01.95 (7) 2:01.95	4:04.05 (7) 2:02.10		8:16.82	18.53	+63.80
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->Repechage (Race's 130-131)								

Race 32 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	164.20 WARC/Swan River Harper Davies, Joshua Hantke	3	1:46.14 (4) 1:46.14	3:25.80 1:39.66		6:59.58	0.00	+0.00
2	164.19 University of Queensland Bayley Clarke, Finlay Harris	7	1:45.03 (3) 1:45.03	3:27.61 1:42.58		7:07.94	8.36	+8.36
3	164.13 St Augustines-NSWIS Doogal McKenzie, Joe Lynch	4	1:40.81 (1) 1:40.81	3:28.86 1:48.05		7:25.15	17.21	+25.57
4	164.15 St Peter's College Xavier van Oijen, Albert Howard	6	1:44.67 (2) 1:44.67			7:34.28	9.13	+34.70
5	164.17 Tasmania University Hugo Wilkins, Josh Fielding	5	1:47.20 (5) 1:47.20			7:36.76	2.48	+37.18
6	164.03 Christian Bros Sam Jackson, Lachlan Hancock	2	1:51.06 (6) 1:51.06			7:43.03	6.27	+43.45
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 226,227); Rest->Repechage (Race's 130-131)								

Race 33 Under 21 Women's Single Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	142.20 Sydney	(Laura Sypher)		2	8:27.46	0.00	+0.00
2	142.23 Sydney University	(Zoe Bond)		1	8:29.26	1.80	+1.80
3	142.25 Toowong	(Gabrielle Geldard)		7	8:32.20	2.94	+4.74
4	142.05 Adelaide University	(Victoria Binns)		3	8:37.66	5.46	+10.20
5	142.12 Mersey	(Ella Spaulding)		4	8:43.63	5.97	+16.17
6	142.21 Sydney University	(Lily Gavan)		5	8:52.46	8.83	+25.00
7	142.15 North Esk	(Amy Florance)		6	8:55.28	2.82	+27.82
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 228,229); Rest->Repechage (Race's 132-135)							

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 34 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.26 UTS Haberfield Sarah Fahd	1	1:56.47 (1) 1:56.47	4:05.16 (1) 2:08.69	6:19.11 2:13.95	8:51.78 2:32.67	0.00	+0.00
2	142.14 North Esk Morgan Brown	4	2:06.53 (4) 2:06.53	4:19.42 (3) 2:12.89	6:31.92 2:12.50	8:52.80 2:20.88	1.02	+1.02
3	142.24 Team Hong Kong Cho Ki Ko	2	2:04.61 (3) 2:04.61	4:20.77 (4) 2:16.16	6:39.36 2:18.59	8:55.33 2:15.97	2.53	+3.55
4	142.02 ANU Elena Moran	3	2:10.86 (5) 2:10.86	4:28.19 (5) 2:17.33	6:46.81 2:18.62	9:09.16 2:22.35	13.83	+17.38
5	142.27 University of Queensland Jemma Thomson	5	2:14.78 (7) 2:14.78	4:34.08 (6) 2:19.30	6:55.28 2:21.20	9:14.66 2:19.38	5.50	+22.88
6	142.17 Rockhampton Fitzroy Georgia Slack	6	2:13.84 (6) 2:13.84	4:40.87 (7) 2:27.03	7:02.09 2:21.22	9:25.64 2:23.55	10.98	+33.86
7	142.03 Adelaide Georgina Taeger	7	1:59.14 (2) 1:59.14	4:05.44 (2) 2:06.30		12:00.39	154.75	+188.6

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 228,229); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 132-135)

Race 35 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.09 Melbourne University Meg Cartwright	7	1:58.62 (1) 1:58.62	4:06.46 (1) 2:07.84	6:20.48 (1) 2:14.02	8:37.49 2:17.01	0.00	+0.00
2	142.13 Mersey Lydia Tippett	1	2:10.81 (5) 2:10.81	4:20.44 (3) 2:09.63	6:34.59 (3) 2:14.15	8:50.22 2:15.63	12.73	+12.73
3	142.16 Penrith Maddison Joines	6	2:07.16 (2) 2:07.16	4:17.96 (2) 2:10.80	6:33.95 (2) 2:15.99	8:52.21 2:18.26	1.99	+14.72
4	142.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Elly Clifford	5	2:09.51 (4) 2:09.51	4:21.63 (4) 2:12.12	6:37.54 (4) 2:15.91	8:58.02 2:20.48	5.81	+20.53
5	142.11 Mersey Catherine Greenhill	3	2:08.18 (3) 2:08.18	4:22.90 (5) 2:14.72	6:41.63 (5) 2:18.73	9:04.64 2:23.01	6.62	+27.15
6	142.28 University of Queensland Ruby Dollar	2	2:13.49 (6) 2:13.49	4:28.65 (6) 2:15.16	6:46.65 (6) 2:18.00	9:08.75 2:22.10	4.11	+31.26
7	142.18 Rockhampton Fitzroy Georgia Crighton	4	2:31.81 (7) 2:31.81	4:52.13 (7) 2:20.32	7:23.01 (7) 2:30.88	9:51.04 2:28.03	42.29	+73.55

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 228,229); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 132-135)

Race 36 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.19 Sydney Talisa Knoke-Driver	4	1:58.16 (1) 1:58.16	4:01.28 (1) 2:03.12	6:06.49 (1) 2:05.21	8:14.08 2:07.59	0.00	+0.00
2	142.22 Sydney University Sophia Wightman	3	2:03.63 (3) 2:03.63	4:03.55 (3) 1:59.92	6:08.99 (2) 2:05.44	8:14.61 2:05.62	0.53	+0.53
3	142.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Lindsay Calvert	6	5:35.27 (6) 5:35.27	4:03.08 (2)	6:12.53 (3) 2:09.45	8:27.00 2:14.47	12.39	+12.92
4	142.06 Centenary Jessica Malcolm	2	2:02.16 (2) 2:02.16	4:05.14 (4) 2:02.98	6:15.16 (4) 2:10.02	8:30.44 2:15.28	3.44	+16.36
5	142.10 Mercantile Chloe Robinson	5	2:04.64 (4) 2:04.64	4:13.75 (5) 2:09.11	6:32.13 (5) 2:18.38	8:54.80 2:22.67	24.36	+40.72
6	142.01 ANU Pip Gray	7	2:19.98 (5) 2:19.98	4:33.36 (6) 2:13.38	6:54.75 (6) 2:21.39	9:14.61 2:19.86	19.81	+60.53

Progress : 1-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 228,229); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 132-135)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 37 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.23 University of Queensland Drew Weightman	5	1:48.85 1:48.85	3:42.14 (1) 1:53.29	5:39.36 (1) 1:57.22	7:31.77 1:52.41	0.00	+0.00
2	147.20 Toowong Darcy Watter	1	1:48.07 1:48.07	3:42.97 (2) 1:54.90	5:40.17 (2) 1:57.20	7:32.94 1:52.77	1.17	+1.17
3	147.06 Adelaide University Jude Schirmer	7	1:53.35 1:53.35	3:46.31 (4) 1:52.96	5:46.85 (3) 2:00.54	7:49.50 2:02.65	16.56	+17.73
4	147.22 University of Queensland Patrick Murphy	6		3:44.41 (3)	5:49.72 (4) 2:05.31	7:58.88 2:09.16	9.38	+27.11
5	147.08 Adelaide University Edward Chipperfield	4	1:51.51 1:51.51	3:51.52 (5) 2:00.01	5:57.14 (5) 2:05.62	8:07.09 2:09.95	8.21	+35.32
6	147.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Charles Clarke	3	1:50.29 1:50.29	3:53.02 (6) 2:02.73	6:09.67 (6) 2:16.65	8:23.66 2:13.99	16.57	+51.89
7	147.04 Adelaide University Heath McLeod	2	1:55.87 1:55.87	4:02.22 (7) 2:06.35	6:16.92 (7) 2:14.70	8:29.20 2:12.28	5.54	+57.43

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 230,231); Rest->Repechage (Race's 136-139)

Race 38 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.19 Toowong Mitchell Bridge	5	1:48.41 (2) 1:48.41	3:40.62 (1) 1:52.21	5:37.07 (1) 1:56.45	7:38.70 2:01.63	0.00	+0.00
2	147.14 Sydney University Oscar Beregi	6	1:47.48 (1) 1:47.48	3:42.20 (2) 1:54.72	5:42.62 (2) 2:00.42	7:44.65 2:02.03	5.95	+5.95
3	147.13 Penrith Liam Taylor	3	1:53.23 (3) 1:53.23	3:52.98 (3) 1:59.75	5:57.34 (3) 2:04.36	7:56.35 1:59.01	11.70	+17.65
4	147.12 Mercantile Hamish Nicol	7	1:56.70 (4) 1:56.70	3:57.05 (4) 2:00.35	6:00.56 (4) 2:03.51	8:03.33 2:02.77	6.98	+24.63
5	147.05 Adelaide University Callum Deckers	4	1:59.33 (5) 1:59.33	3:59.99 (5) 2:00.66	6:04.21 (5) 2:04.22	8:05.41 2:01.20	2.08	+26.71
6	147.24 University of WA Daniel Holding	2	2:03.19 (6) 2:03.19	4:11.43 (6) 2:08.24	6:28.40 (6) 2:16.97	8:44.96 2:16.56	39.55	+66.26

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 230,231); Rest->Repechage (Race's 136-139)

Race 39 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.16 Sydney University-NSWIS Hamish Danks	7	1:47.43 (1) 1:47.43	3:41.09 (1) 1:53.66	5:33.39 (1) 1:52.30	7:31.26 1:57.87	0.00	+0.00
2	147.02 Adelaide-SASI Adam Holland	5	1:50.20 (2) 1:50.20	3:43.45 (2) 1:53.25	5:36.91 (2) 1:53.46	7:37.14 2:00.23	5.88	+5.88
3	147.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Samuel Mounter	4	1:54.43 (4) 1:54.43	3:52.41 (3) 1:57.98	5:52.23 (3) 1:59.82	7:53.93 2:01.70	16.79	+22.67
4	147.15 Sydney University Edward Nutt	2	1:51.96 (3) 1:51.96	3:55.62 (4) 2:03.66	5:59.09 (4) 2:03.47	7:58.98 1:59.89	5.05	+27.72
5	147.07 Adelaide University Nick Burr	6	1:59.34 (5) 1:59.34	3:59.70 (5) 2:00.36	6:01.47 (5) 2:01.77	7:59.93 1:58.46	0.95	+28.67
6	147.21 UTS Haberfield Harry Birchmore	3	2:00.09 (6) 2:00.09	4:01.87 (6) 2:01.78	6:09.61 (6) 2:07.74	8:19.50 2:09.89	19.57	+48.24

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 230,231); Rest->Repechage (Race's 136-139)



## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 40 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.03 Adelaide University-SASI Jeremy Beale	5	1:45.70 1:45.70	3:39.43 1:53.73	5:36.99 1:57.56	7:33.08 1:56.09	0.00 +0.00	
2	147.17 Tasmania University Angus Paynter	4	1:54.35 1:54.35	3:52.49 1:58.14	5:56.16 2:03.67	7:59.59 2:03.43	26.51 +26.51	
3	147.25 WARC Aria Almassi	7	1:55.48 1:55.48	3:55.42 1:59.94	6:01.80 2:06.38	8:05.30 2:03.50	5.71 +32.22	
4	147.09 Commercial Micah Talbot	2	1:58.32 1:58.32	4:00.10 2:01.78	6:07.69 2:07.59	8:12.22 2:04.53	6.92 +39.14	
5	147.18 Tasmania University Hayden Mounter	3	1:57.26 1:57.26	3:59.62 2:02.36	6:06.83 2:07.21	8:17.92 2:11.09	5.70 +44.84	
6	147.01 ANA Liam Squires Welsh	6						

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 230,231); Rest->Repechage (Race's 136-139)

Race 41 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.09 Sydney University/Sydney Freya Neville, Stefanie Preller	6	1:54.80 (1) 1:54.80	3:59.48 (1) 2:04.68	6:03.82 (1) 2:04.34	8:08.49 2:04.67	0.00 +0.00	
2	145.12 Uni Queensland/Pine Rivers Ella Smith, Nancy Duncan-Banks	1	1:55.68 (2) 1:55.68	4:01.55 (2) 2:05.87	6:07.35 (2) 2:05.80	8:14.82 2:07.47	6.33 +6.33	
3	145.01 Adelaide University Clare Romaniuk, Deanna Macolino	4	1:57.24 (3) 1:57.24	4:06.62 (4) 2:09.38	6:13.88 (4) 2:07.26	8:16.27 2:02.39	1.45 +7.78	
4	145.08 Sydney University Olivia Nattey, Tiffany Botha	7	1:59.45 (4) 1:59.45	4:05.10 (3) 2:05.65	6:13.27 (3) 2:08.17	8:17.79 2:04.52	1.52 +9.30	
5	145.06 Mercantile Zara Bongiorno, Felicity Murray	3	2:05.66 (6) 2:05.66	4:17.96 (6) 2:12.30	6:34.01 (6) 2:16.05	8:48.52 2:14.51	30.73 +40.03	
6	145.11 UTS Haberfield Grace Burke, Lila Anderton	2	2:10.54 (7) 2:10.54	4:29.30 (7) 2:18.76	6:52.60 (7) 2:23.30	9:12.08 2:19.48	23.56 +63.59	
7	145.13 University of Queensland Tylah Hutton, Alice Ready	5	2:01.88 (5) 2:01.88	4:13.51 (5) 2:11.63	6:25.70 (5) 2:12.19	8:34.14 2:08.44	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	

Progress : 1->A Final (Race 325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 140-141)

Race 42 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.04 Melbourne University Romy Cantwell, Zara Lavery	5	1:54.96 (2) 1:54.96	3:52.94 (2) 1:57.98	5:56.10 (1) 2:03.16	7:56.70 2:00.60	0.00 +0.00	
2	145.05 Mercantile Bronte Cullen, Anna Morrison	7	1:54.32 (1) 1:54.32	3:52.19 (1) 1:57.87	6:00.21 (2) 2:08.02	8:01.39 2:01.18	4.69 +4.69	
3	145.02 Fremantle/WARC Holly Cannon, Charlotte Broad	3	1:55.40 (3) 1:55.40	3:54.44 (3) 1:59.04	6:01.91 (3) 2:07.47	8:02.88 2:00.97	1.49 +6.18	
4	145.07 Mercantile Remy McKay, Jess Hawker	4	1:56.65 (4) 1:56.65	3:55.47 (4) 1:58.82	6:02.73 (4) 2:07.26	8:03.79 2:01.06	0.91 +7.09	
5	145.14 WARC Aquilla Ambrosino, Tanika Webb	1	1:58.62 (5) 1:58.62	4:00.97 (5) 2:02.35	6:10.80 (5) 2:09.83	8:17.19 2:06.39	13.40 +20.49	
6	145.03 Melbourne University Tiffany Crosthwaite, Char Will	6	2:00.46 (6) 2:00.46	4:04.36 (6) 2:03.90	6:15.21 (6) 2:10.85	8:21.67 2:06.46	4.48 +24.97	
7	145.10 Tasmania University/Buckingham Hannah Riches, Daisy Maning	2	2:03.37 (7) 2:03.37	4:15.83 (7) 2:12.46	6:35.96 (7) 2:20.13	8:50.68 2:14.72	29.01 +53.98	

Progress : 1->A Final (Race 325); Rest->Repechage (Race's 140-141)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 43 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.07 Melbourne University Matt Porter*, Winston Hooper	7	1:43.06 (2) 1:43.06	3:29.81 1:46.75		7:08.91	0.00	+0.00
2	150.09 Sydney Alec Hoskin, Rory Menzies	2	1:40.64 (1) 1:40.64	3:31.42 1:50.78	5:22.40 1:50.98	7:16.27 1:53.87	7.36	+7.36
3	150.11 Toowong Moss Murphy, Rodin Martin	5	1:47.24 (4) 1:47.24	3:30.56 1:43.32	5:23.81 1:53.25	7:20.81 1:57.00	4.54	+11.90
4	150.05 Mercantile Benjamin van den Berg, Jack Ivers	3	1:47.86 (5) 1:47.86		5:29.99	7:25.56 1:55.57	4.75	+16.65
5	150.03 Melbourne University Tom Foley, James Houghton	6	1:48.11 (6) 1:48.11		5:32.88	7:29.80 1:56.92	4.24	+20.89
6	150.02 Kand/UTS Haberfield Brandon Smith, Daniel Horsley	4	1:46.00 (3) 1:46.00	3:36.47 1:50.47	5:33.54 1:57.07	7:31.05 1:57.51	1.25	+22.14

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 232,233); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-143)

\*substitute

Race 44 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.13 UTS Haberfield Oliver St Pierre, Joshua Wilson	5	1:40.53 (1) 1:40.53	3:26.03 (1) 1:45.50	5:15.45 (1) 1:49.42	7:03.72 1:48.27	0.00	+0.00
2	150.12 UTS Haberfield Charles Jewell, Mackenzie Thompson	2	1:42.94 (3) 1:42.94	3:31.55 (3) 1:48.61	5:19.66 (3) 1:48.11	7:05.43 1:45.77	1.71	+1.71
3	150.17 WARC Lachlan Moroney, Charlie Stevenson	7	1:44.47 (4) 1:44.47	3:30.14 (2) 1:45.67	5:19.48 (2) 1:49.34	7:07.78 1:48.30	2.35	+4.06
4	150.04 Mercantile Jake Polkinghorne, Oliver Scalzo	6	1:46.03 (5) 1:46.03	3:32.53 (5) 1:46.50	5:22.34 (4) 1:49.81	7:08.97 1:46.63	1.19	+5.25
5	150.15 University of Queensland Nick Munro, Robert Atkinson	3	1:42.08 (2) 1:42.08	3:31.80 (4) 1:49.72	5:23.65 (5) 1:51.85	7:12.78 1:49.13	3.81	+9.06
6	150.08 Swan River Fergus McCallum, Fergus McNamara	4	1:48.91 (6) 1:48.91	3:43.73 (6) 1:54.82	5:59.90 (6) 2:16.17	7:59.97 2:00.07	47.19	+56.25

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 232,233); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-143)

Race 45 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.14 University of Queensland-QAS Lex Tucker, Monty Martin	4	1:40.93 (1) 1:40.93	3:29.64 (1) 1:48.71	5:20.57 (1) 1:50.93	7:07.60 1:47.03	0.00	+0.00
2	150.10 Sydney University Sam Bristow, Hugo Hobbs	6	1:43.52 (2) 1:43.52	3:32.17 (2) 1:48.65	5:22.10 (2) 1:49.93	7:09.68 1:47.58	2.08	+2.08
3	150.01 Adelaide University Max Henry, Joshua Felderhof	5	1:48.12 (5) 1:48.12	3:40.39 (4) 1:52.27	5:35.73 (3) 1:55.34	7:28.68 1:52.95	19.00	+21.08
4	150.16 WARC Apollo Solomon, Grant Hogarth	2	1:46.45 (4) 1:46.45	3:41.44 (5) 1:54.99	5:38.63 (4) 1:57.19	7:35.46 1:56.83	6.78	+27.86
5	150.06 Mercantile Edward Findlay, George Burney	3	1:44.77 (3) 1:44.77	3:38.53 (3) 1:53.76	5:43.09 (5) 2:04.56	7:40.85 1:57.76	5.39	+33.25

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 232,233); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-143)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 46 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.09 Mercantile-VIS Louisa Bongrain	5	2:02.49 (1) 2:02.49	4:09.30 (1) 2:06.81	6:21.43 (1) 2:12.13	8:34.56 2:13.13	0.00	+0.00
2	122.07 Melbourne University-VIS Livia Rosaia	2	2:06.63 (3) 2:06.63	4:15.99 (3) 2:09.36	6:31.20 (3) 2:15.21	8:36.26 2:05.06	1.70	+1.70
3	122.08 Mercantile Louise Carr	6	2:09.15 (4) 2:09.15	4:12.60 (2) 2:03.45	6:25.88 (2) 2:13.28	8:43.16 2:17.28	6.90	+8.60
4	122.17 University of Queensland Elly Ready	3	2:09.68 (5) 2:09.68	4:19.02 (5) 2:09.34	6:36.18 (4) 2:17.16	8:50.89 2:14.71	7.73	+16.33
5	122.03 Adelaide University Sophie Tickner	4	2:04.13 (2) 2:04.13	4:18.66 (4) 2:14.53	6:40.87 (5) 2:22.21	9:01.42 2:20.55	10.53	+26.86
6	122.18 University of WA Portia Knight	1	2:13.24 (6) 2:13.24	4:38.94 (6) 2:25.70	7:19.04 (6) 2:40.10	9:54.85 2:35.81	53.43	+80.29
	122.15 Sydney-ACTHP Caitlin McManus-Barrett	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 234,235); Rest->Repechage (Race's 144-145)

Race 47 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.16 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Laura Gourley	5	1:56.96 (1) 1:56.96	4:02.35 (1) 2:05.39	6:06.70 (1) 2:04.35	8:17.18 2:10.48	0.00	+0.00
2	122.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Danica Free	2	2:00.93 (2) 2:00.93	4:09.48 (2) 2:08.55	6:17.34 (2) 2:07.86	8:28.24 2:10.90	11.06	+11.06
3	122.04 Brisbane & GPS Hannah Kenway	6	2:01.15 (3) 2:01.15	4:14.96 (3) 2:13.81	6:25.00 (3) 2:10.04	8:31.88 2:06.88	3.64	+14.70
4	122.19 WARC Joely Patterson	4	2:06.68 (4) 2:06.68	4:21.35 (4) 2:14.67	6:30.86 (4) 2:09.51	8:41.87 2:11.01	9.99	+24.69
5	122.02 ANU-ACT Eloise Lambden	7	2:09.96 (5) 2:09.96	4:30.24 (5) 2:20.28	6:40.78 (5) 2:10.54	8:50.37 2:09.59	8.50	+33.19
	122.14 Sydney-NSWIS Grace Sypher	3	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 234,235); Rest->Repechage (Race's 144-145)

Race 48 Under 23 Women's Single Scull					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	122.12 Swan River-WAIS (Clare Netherway)			6	8:23.66	0.00	+0.00
2	122.11 Swan River (Georgia Hughes)			4	8:27.35	3.69	+3.69
3	122.10 New Norfolk (Molly McCausland)			5	8:33.46	6.11	+9.80
4	122.01 ANU (Ellora Kelly)			7	8:41.01	7.55	+17.35
5	122.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... (Olivia Georgilopoulos)			2	8:49.81	8.80	+26.15
6	122.13 Swan River (Lola Quinn)			3	8:57.51	7.70	+33.85

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 234,235); Rest->Repechage (Race's 144-145)

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 49 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.09 North Esk Roo Colley	5	1:47.37 (2) 1:47.37	3:42.14 (4) 1:54.77	5:38.28 1:56.14	7:32.67 1:54.39	0.00	+0.00
2	128.17 WARC Blake Whyatt	4	1:46.46 (1) 1:46.46	3:40.13 (3) 1:53.67	5:35.05 1:54.92	7:32.68 1:57.63	0.01	+0.01
3	128.14 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Harry Curtin	2	1:48.57 (3) 1:48.57	3:38.13 (1) 1:49.56	5:35.33 1:57.20	7:37.23 2:01.90	4.55	+4.56
4	128.04 Commercial Sam Green	6	1:51.88 (5) 1:51.88	3:43.69 (5) 1:51.81		7:40.53	3.30	+7.86
5	128.12 UTS Haberfield Mitchell Caponas	3	1:50.57 (4) 1:50.57	3:39.84 (2) 1:49.27	5:37.48 1:57.64	7:45.48 2:08.00	4.95	+12.81
6	128.08 North Esk Karl Breier	7	1:53.41 (6) 1:53.41	3:53.24 (6) 1:59.83	5:56.86 2:03.62	8:07.08 2:10.22	21.60	+34.41

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 236,237); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 146-147)

Race 50 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.07 Mercantile Dom Frederico	2	1:50.17 (4) 1:50.17	3:39.99 (3) 1:49.82	5:35.31 (3) 1:55.32	7:29.28 1:53.97	0.00	+0.00
2	128.16 UTS Haberfield Henry Blackwell	7	1:45.95 (1) 1:45.95	3:37.74 (1) 1:51.79	5:32.72 (1) 1:54.98	7:29.56 1:56.84	0.28	+0.28
3	128.10 Swan River-WAIS Johnson Daubney	4	1:48.02 (2) 1:48.02	3:39.22 (2) 1:51.20	5:34.94 (2) 1:55.72	7:30.80 1:55.86	1.24	+1.52
4	128.15 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Alexander Wood	5	1:52.20 (6) 1:52.20	3:42.67 (4) 1:50.47	5:40.53 (4) 1:57.86	7:55.17 2:14.64	24.37	+25.89
5	128.11 Tamar William Birchmore	3	1:48.97 (3) 1:48.97	3:45.11 (6) 1:56.14	5:51.92 (5) 2:06.81	8:08.18 2:16.26	13.01	+38.90
6	128.13 UTS Haberfield Patrick Burke	6	1:51.74 (5) 1:51.74	3:43.97 (5) 1:52.23	6:02.41 (6) 2:18.44	8:27.79 2:25.38	19.61	+58.51

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 236,237); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 146-147)

Race 51 Under 23 Men's Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	128.18 WARC-WAIS (Alex Rossi)	5	7:22.97	0.00	+0.00	
2	128.01 Adelaide University-SASI (Nick Blackman)	3	7:29.46	6.49	+6.49	
3	128.05 Melbourne University-VIS (Harry Fox)	2	7:45.51	16.05	+22.54	
4	128.06 Melbourne University (James Gardiner)	6	7:47.42	1.91	+24.45	
5	128.03 Banks (Marcus Cain)	4	8:01.60	14.18	+38.63	
6	128.02 Ballarat City (William Gilbert)	7	8:05.13	3.53	+42.16	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 236,237); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 146-147)

Race 52 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.06 Melbourne University-VIS Amanda Bateman	7	1:51.84 (1) 1:51.84	3:48.94 (1) 1:57.10		7:51.99	0.00	+0.00
2	101.17 University of Queensland-QAS Ria Thompson	2	1:55.38 (2) 1:55.38	3:57.97 (2) 2:02.59	5:53.95 1:55.98	8:19.37 2:25.42	27.38	+27.38
3	101.09 Sydney-NSWIS Lauren Graham	3	2:00.39 (5) 2:00.39	4:04.91 (3) 2:04.52	6:17.49 2:12.58	8:24.59 2:07.10	5.22	+32.60
4	101.08 North Esk Sarah Ashlin	4	1:59.92 (4) 1:59.92	4:08.16 (5) 2:08.24	6:24.40 2:16.24	8:32.98 2:08.58	8.39	+40.99
5	101.15 University of Queensland Clare Jamison	5	1:59.22 (3) 1:59.22	4:06.64 (4) 2:07.42	6:23.23 2:16.59	8:37.74 2:14.51	4.76	+45.75
6	101.07 Mersey Ella Marshall	6	2:06.95 (6) 2:06.95	4:23.59 (6) 2:16.64	6:45.04 2:21.45	9:01.75 2:16.71	24.01	+69.76
	101.19 University of Queensland-QAS Lize-Mari Loots	1	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 238,239); Rest->Repechage (Race's 148-149)

Race 53 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.10 Sydney-NSWIS Harriet Hudson	5	1:58.04 (1) 1:58.04	4:04.09 (1) 2:06.05	6:04.98 (1) 2:00.89	8:06.39 2:01.41	0.00	+0.00
2	101.16 University of Queensland-QAS Caitlin Cronin	2	1:59.49 (2) 1:59.49	4:07.70 (2) 2:08.21	6:11.19 (2) 2:03.49	8:14.31 2:03.12	7.92	+7.92
3	101.13 Sydney University-NSWIS Rowena Meredith	3	2:00.88 (3) 2:00.88	4:12.37 (3) 2:11.49	6:20.56 (3) 2:08.19	8:30.69 2:10.13	16.38	+24.30
4	101.11 Sydney University Nicola Greenland	6	2:04.63 (4) 2:04.63	4:20.92 (4) 2:16.29	6:33.80 (4) 2:12.88	8:46.19 2:12.39	15.50	+39.80
5	101.02 ANU Bonnie Andrews	4	2:11.77 (5) 2:11.77	4:31.94 (5) 2:20.17	6:45.05 (5) 2:13.11	8:56.23 2:11.18	10.04	+49.84
6	101.01 ANA Marianne Amato	1	2:21.90 (6) 2:21.90	4:55.20 (6) 2:33.30	7:18.92 (6) 2:23.72	9:44.19 2:25.27	47.96	+97.80
	101.18 University of Queensland-QAS Lily Alton	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 238,239); Rest->Repechage (Race's 148-149)

Race 54 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.12 Sydney University-NSWIS Tara Rigney	5	2:03.77 (1) 2:03.77	4:07.48 (1) 2:03.71	6:17.59 (1) 2:10.11	8:31.31 2:13.72	0.00	+0.00
2	101.04 Brisbane & GPS Kate Morris	6	2:05.95 (2) 2:05.95	4:16.16 (2) 2:10.21	6:28.20 (2) 2:12.04	8:38.07 2:09.87	6.76	+6.76
3	101.03 ANU Catherine Khan	7	2:13.49 (4) 2:13.49	4:24.70 (3) 2:11.21	6:30.23 (3) 2:05.53	8:44.65 2:14.42	6.58	+13.34
4	101.14 Toowong Katherine Plume	4	2:10.52 (3) 2:10.52	4:26.81 (4) 2:16.29	6:44.09 (4) 2:17.28	9:07.60 2:23.51	22.95	+36.29
5	101.05 Brisbane & GPS Marnie Evans	3	2:15.18 (5) 2:15.18	4:35.17 (5) 2:19.99	6:56.30 (5) 2:21.13	9:20.43 2:24.13	12.83	+49.12
6	101.20 WARC Sophie Gillies	2	2:31.87 (6) 2:31.87	5:00.39 (6) 2:28.52	7:24.80 (6) 2:24.41	10:10.84 2:46.04	50.41	+99.53

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 238,239); Rest->Repechage (Race's 148-149)

Race 55 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.13 Swan River-WAIS Sam Marsh	4	1:47.19 (1) 1:47.19	3:37.67 (1) 1:50.48	5:33.21 (1) 1:55.54	7:31.57 1:58.36	0.00	+0.00
2	107.15 Sydney University-NSWIS Campbell Watts	3	1:47.70 (2) 1:47.70	3:39.27 (2) 1:51.57	5:35.95 (2) 1:56.68	7:32.95 1:57.00	1.38	+1.38
3	107.05 Buckingham Joseph Wilson	1	1:52.64 (3) 1:52.64	3:47.14 (3) 1:54.50	5:44.20 (3) 1:57.06	7:42.23 1:58.03	9.28	+10.66
4	107.18 Team Hong Kong Hin Chun Chiu	5	1:53.13 (4) 1:53.13	3:48.59 (4) 1:55.46	5:47.60 (4) 1:59.01	7:45.11 1:57.51	2.88	+13.54
5	107.17 Team Hong Kong Chi Fung Chan	2	1:56.92 (5) 1:56.92	3:53.58 (5) 1:56.66	5:50.68 (5) 1:57.10	7:48.35 1:57.67	3.24	+16.78
	107.19 Toowong Alexander Jeremijenko	6	DID NOT START					
Progress :								

Race 56 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.14 Sydney University-NSWIS Jack Hargreaves	5	1:50.48 (2) 1:50.48	3:43.91 (1) 1:53.43	5:37.02 (1) 1:53.11	7:41.77 2:04.75	0.00	+0.00
2	107.04 Banks James Meads	2	1:53.63 (3) 1:53.63	3:50.37 (3) 1:56.74	5:45.70 (3) 1:55.33	7:45.41 1:59.71	3.64	+3.64
3	107.11 North Esk Jack Barrett	4	1:50.14 (1) 1:50.14	3:47.98 (2) 1:57.84	5:43.99 (2) 1:56.01	8:08.70 2:24.71	23.29	+26.93
4	107.08 Melbourne University-VIS Joel Cain	1	1:54.16 (4) 1:54.16	3:56.20 (4) 2:02.04	6:02.43 (4) 2:06.23	8:16.31 2:13.88	7.61	+34.54
	107.07 Lindisfarne Tom Wilcox	3	SCRATCHED					
Progress :								

Race 57 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.02 ANU-ACTHP Caleb Antill	4	1:46.42 (2) 1:46.42	3:34.03 1:47.61	5:25.99 (1) 1:51.96	7:28.00 2:02.01	0.00	+0.00
2	107.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	5	1:44.13 (1) 1:44.13	3:32.69 1:48.56	5:29.37 (2) 1:56.68	7:33.97 2:04.60	5.97	+5.97
3	107.16 Tamar-TIS Henry Youl	2	1:51.02 (3) 1:51.02	3:45.23 1:54.21	5:42.88 (3) 1:57.65	7:38.88 1:56.00	4.91	+10.88
4	107.20 UTS Haberfield-VIS Tim Masters	3	1:56.28 (4) 1:56.28	3:56.25 1:59.97	5:58.48 (4) 2:02.23	8:02.46 2:03.98	23.58	+34.46
5	107.12 Pine Rivers Henry Borger	1	2:13.02 (5) 2:13.02		6:43.79 (5) 1:57.10	8:55.58 2:11.79	53.12	+87.58
Progress :								

Race 58 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.10 Melbourne University-VIS Benjamin Canham	4	1:45.25 (1) 1:45.25		5:32.15 (1) 1:57.10	7:32.94 2:00.79	0.00	+0.00
2	107.21 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Marcus Della Marta	1	1:47.28 (2) 1:47.28		5:37.30 (2) 1:57.10	7:52.55 2:15.25	19.61	+19.61
3	107.22 UTS Haberfield Mitch Blackmore Cram	2	1:48.30 (3) 1:48.30		5:53.93 (3) 1:57.10	8:06.48 2:12.55	13.93	+33.54
4	107.23 University of Queensland Callum Breetzke	5	1:54.17 (4) 1:54.17		6:16.68 (4) 1:57.10	8:22.86 2:06.18	16.38	+49.92
5	107.01 ANA Mark Easterbrook	3	2:01.72 (5) 2:01.72		6:31.43 (5) 1:57.10	8:47.59 2:16.16	24.73	+74.65
Progress :								

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 59 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.03 Commercial/Mercantile-QAS/VIS Angus Widdicombe, Harley Moore	6	1:41.47 1:41.47		5:13.36 (2)	6:55.14 1:41.78	0.00	+0.00
2	110.10 Sydney/Mercantile-WAIS/VIS Jack Robertson*, Joshua Hicks	5	1:43.09 1:43.09	3:27.97 1:44.88	5:12.55 (1) 1:44.58	6:58.13 1:45.58	2.99	+2.99
3	110.16 UTS Haberfield/WARC-NSWIS/WAIS Jack Cleary, George Finlayson	2	1:39.97 1:39.97	3:26.70 1:46.73	5:14.63 (3) 1:47.93	7:00.17 1:45.54	2.04	+5.03
4	110.06 Melbourne University-VIS Hamish Wynn-Pope, Charlie Batrouney	7	1:45.44 1:45.44	3:31.66 1:46.22	5:19.11 (5) 1:47.45	7:02.86 1:43.75	2.69	+7.72
5	110.09 Sydney-NSWIS Alex Nichol, Alexander Wolf	4	1:40.48 1:40.48	3:29.86 1:49.38	5:16.47 (4) 1:46.61	7:04.94 1:48.47	2.08	+9.80
6	110.11 Sydney-NSWIS Harry Crouch, Spencer Turrin	3		3:29.61	5:21.36 (6) 1:51.75	7:22.41 2:01.05	17.47	+27.27
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 244,245); Rest->Repechage (Race 156)							*substitute	

Race 60 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.13 Sydney University-NSWIS Marcus Britt, Alex Purnell	5	1:41.94 (2) 1:41.94	3:23.58 (1) 1:41.64	5:04.28 (1) 1:40.70	6:50.37 1:46.09	0.00	+0.00
2	110.05 Melbourne Uni/UTS Haberfield-... Paddy Holt, Rohan Lavery	6	1:41.38 (1) 1:41.38	3:26.27 (2) 1:44.89	5:10.78 (2) 1:44.51	6:57.94 1:47.16	7.57	+7.57
3	110.14 Sydney University-NSWIS Will O'Shannessy, Jackson Kench	3	1:42.56 (3) 1:42.56	3:27.36 (3) 1:44.80	5:12.86 (3) 1:45.50	7:01.23 1:48.37	3.29	+10.86
4	110.07 Melbourne Uni/Kand-VIS/QAS Miller Rowe, William Achermann	2	1:43.50 (4) 1:43.50	3:31.53 (4) 1:48.03	5:19.42 (4) 1:47.89	7:07.98 1:48.56	6.75	+17.61
5	110.12 Sydney University Devlin Walsh, Lachlan Miles	4	1:46.27 (5) 1:46.27	3:34.52 (5) 1:48.25	5:21.61 (5) 1:47.09	7:11.23 1:49.62	3.25	+20.86
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 244,245); Rest->Repechage (Race 156)								

Race 61 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 3		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	110.01 Adelaide/Sydney-SASI Torun Olsson, Alexander Hill	3	1:41.77 (2) 1:41.77	3:24.09 1:42.32	5:07.69 (1) 1:43.60	6:57.07 1:49.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	110.04 Melbourne Uni/Sydney-VIS/NSWIS Sam Hardy*, Simon Keenan	2	1:40.36 (1) 1:40.36	3:22.45 1:42.09	5:08.58 (2) 1:46.13	6:58.11 1:49.53	1.04	+1.04	
3	110.15 Team Hong Kong San Tung Lam, Wai Chun Wong	6	1:46.20 (4) 1:46.20		5:19.28 (3) 1:45.04	7:04.32 1:45.04	6.21	+7.25	
4	110.02 Commercial/Kand Angus McCasker, Tom Coates	4	1:45.38 (3) 1:45.38	3:35.37 1:49.99	5:29.73 (4) 1:54.36	7:25.22 1:55.49	20.90	+28.15	
	110.08 Swan River-WAIS Riley Rees-Turner, Myles McQuillan	5	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 244,245); Rest->Repechage (Race 156)							*substitute		

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**

**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 62 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.13 UTS Haberfield Amelia Cooper	2	2:10.36 (3) 2:10.36	4:24.27 (2) 2:13.91	6:41.05 2:16.78	9:01.51 2:20.46	0.00	+0.00
2	152.11 Toowong Imogen Walker	6	2:05.03 (1) 2:05.03	4:22.22 (1) 2:17.19	6:44.83 2:22.61	9:07.40 2:22.57	5.89	+5.89
3	152.15 University of Queensland Emily Graham	5	2:11.91 (5) 2:11.91	4:28.05 (4) 2:16.14	6:47.22 2:19.17	9:08.12 2:20.90	0.72	+6.61
4	152.05 Melbourne University Charlotte Ball	3	2:11.02 (4) 2:11.02	4:30.00 (5) 2:18.98	6:52.75 2:22.75	9:20.70 2:27.95	12.58	+19.19
5	152.06 Rockhampton Fitzroy Phoebe Doolan	4	2:15.25 (6) 2:15.25	4:41.31 (6) 2:26.06	7:11.62 2:30.31	9:41.92 2:30.30	21.22	+40.41
6	152.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jaz Ingall	7	2:09.78 (2) 2:09.78	4:26.87 (3) 2:17.09		9:02.17	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); Rest->Repechage (Race's 161-162)

Race 63 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	152.10 Sydney University Phoebe Teale	7	2:03.87 (1) 2:03.87	4:18.19 (1) 2:14.32	6:37.68 (1) 2:19.49	8:59.40 2:21.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	152.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Olivia Cook	2	2:05.85 (2) 2:05.85	4:24.27 (2) 2:18.42	6:47.93 (2) 2:23.66	9:13.45 2:25.52	14.05	+14.05	
3	152.04 Loreto Marryatville Emily Laing	3	2:12.44 (4) 2:12.44	4:32.80 (4) 2:20.36	6:54.95 (3) 2:22.15	9:17.66 2:22.71	4.21	+18.26	
4	152.14 UTS Haberfield Sarah Berechree	4	2:10.05 (3) 2:10.05	4:31.66 (3) 2:21.61	6:55.91 (4) 2:24.25	9:22.49 2:26.58	4.83	+23.09	
5	152.01 Commercial Emma Searle	6	2:15.84 (5) 2:15.84	4:48.87 (5) 2:33.03	7:21.54 (5) 2:32.67	9:49.16 2:27.62	26.67	+49.76	
	152.08 Sydney Liesel Page	5	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); Rest->Repechage (Race's 161-162)

Race 64 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.09 Sydney Laura Sypher	2	2:04.82 (1) 2:04.82	4:20.13 (1) 2:15.31	6:41.91 (1) 2:21.78	9:02.64 2:20.73	0.00	+0.00
2	152.17 Yarra Yarra Ruby Gray	6	2:08.70 (3) 2:08.70	4:29.19 (3) 2:20.49	6:59.97 (3) 2:30.78	9:20.73 2:20.76	18.09	+18.09
3	152.12 Townsville JCU Nisha Hamann	4	2:06.65 (2) 2:06.65	4:27.98 (2) 2:21.33	6:58.72 (2) 2:30.74	9:27.74 2:29.02	7.01	+25.10
4	152.16 Yarra Yarra Francesca Spano	3	2:09.99 (4) 2:09.99	4:33.25 (4) 2:23.26	7:07.11 (4) 2:33.86	9:36.43 2:29.32	8.69	+33.79
5	152.07 Seymour College Amelia Linton	5	2:11.88 (5) 2:11.88	4:41.38 (5) 2:29.50	7:27.63 (5) 2:46.25	10:11.74 2:44.11	35.31	+69.10

Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 250,251); Rest->Repechage (Race's 161-162)



**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**

**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 65 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.13 Sydney Nicholas Whalan	2	1:49.27 (1) 1:49.27	3:52.87 (1) 2:03.60	5:58.45 (1) 2:05.58	8:05.84 2:07.39	0.00	+0.00
2	153.12 North Esk Oscar Birtwistle	5	1:52.51 (2) 1:52.51	3:55.39 (2) 2:02.88	6:03.59 (2) 2:08.20	8:15.12 2:11.53	9.28	+9.28
3	153.10 Commercial Harry Dixon	3	1:55.26 (3) 1:55.26	4:01.77 (4) 2:06.51	6:13.36 (3) 2:11.59	8:22.86 2:09.50	7.74	+17.02
4	153.07 Canberra Alex Tomanovits	7	1:56.98 (4) 1:56.98	4:00.56 (3) 2:03.58	6:14.83 (4) 2:14.27	8:26.06 2:11.23	3.20	+20.22
5	153.11 Hunter Valley Grammar Hayden Williamson	6	1:59.54 (6) 1:59.54	4:06.16 (5) 2:06.62	6:19.00 (5) 2:12.84	8:28.34 2:09.34	2.28	+22.50
6	153.08 Caulfield Grammar Luca Drewitt	4	1:58.41 (5) 1:58.41	4:08.94 (6) 2:10.53	6:30.44 (6) 2:21.50	8:49.00 2:18.56	20.66	+43.16

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); Rest->Repechage (Race's 163-164)

Race 66 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.16 UTS Haberfield Zinc Bosco	7	1:57.40 (3) 1:57.40	3:55.39 (2) 1:57.99	5:56.46 2:01.07	7:56.09 1:59.63	0.00	+0.00
2	153.03 Adelaide University Hugo Wurm	5	1:54.73 (1) 1:54.73	3:53.42 (1) 1:58.69	5:55.27 2:01.85	7:56.58 2:01.31	0.49	+0.49
3	153.09 Commercial Micah Talbot	2	2:00.73 (6) 2:00.73	3:59.58 (5) 1:58.85	5:59.46 1:59.88	7:57.02 1:57.56	0.44	+0.93
4	153.02 Adelaide University Kyle Miller	3	1:55.32 (2) 1:55.32	3:56.03 (3) 2:00.71		8:11.73	14.71	+15.64
5	153.04 Banks Lucas Turner	6	1:57.74 (4) 1:57.74	3:57.44 (4) 1:59.70	6:03.48 2:06.04	8:15.10 2:11.62	3.37	+19.01
6	153.06 Brisbane & GPS Nicholas Langford	4	1:59.52 (5) 1:59.52	4:00.22 (6) 2:00.70	6:11.87 2:11.65	8:29.92 2:18.05	14.82	+33.83

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); Rest->Repechage (Race's 163-164)

Race 67 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.17 University of Queensland Reilly Williams	3	1:46.70 (1) 1:46.70	3:40.13 1:53.43	5:40.91 (1) 2:00.78	7:45.97 2:05.06	0.00	+0.00
2	153.15 UTS Haberfield Nik Mathur	5	1:51.66 (3) 1:51.66	3:49.28 1:57.62	5:53.32 (2) 2:04.04	7:56.78 2:03.46	10.81	+10.81
3	153.05 Black Mountain Matthew Rickard	4	1:54.13 (4) 1:54.13	3:55.75 2:01.62	6:06.95 (3) 2:11.20	8:16.93 2:09.98	20.15	+30.96
4	153.14 Trinity College Alex Sowman	7	2:00.26 (6) 2:00.26	4:05.61 2:05.35	6:19.73 (5) 2:14.12	8:26.30 2:06.57	9.37	+40.33
5	153.01 Adelaide Joshua Lasscock	2	1:51.41 (2) 1:51.41	3:54.08 2:02.67	6:13.70 (4) 2:19.62	8:31.12 2:17.42	4.82	+45.15
6	153.18 University of WA Derrick George - John	6	1:59.80 (5) 1:59.80		6:26.01 (6) 2:12.01	8:38.02 2:12.01	6.90	+52.05

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 252,253); Rest->Repechage (Race's 163-164)

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**
**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 68 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.09 Tasmania University Sophie Robinson	7	1:58.20 (1) 1:58.20	4:02.68 (1) 2:04.48	6:18.49 (1) 2:15.81	8:26.55 2:08.06	0.00 +0.00	
2	134.06 Swan River Lola Davies	5	2:05.72 (5) 2:05.72	4:15.51 (4) 2:09.79	6:33.36 (4) 2:17.85	8:41.40 2:08.04	14.85 +14.85	
3	134.11 Toowong Jemima Powell	4	1:59.22 (2) 1:59.22	4:08.91 (2) 2:09.69	6:30.20 (2) 2:21.29	8:44.63 2:14.43	3.23 +18.08	
4	134.03 Brisbane & GPS Makenzie Durbridge	3	2:03.69 (3) 2:03.69	4:14.98 (3) 2:11.29	6:32.50 (3) 2:17.52	8:46.80 2:14.30	2.17 +20.25	
5	134.04 Huon Katie King	6	2:04.67 (4) 2:04.67	4:17.60 (5) 2:12.93	6:37.17 (5) 2:19.57	8:50.70 2:13.53	3.90 +24.15	
6	134.02 Banks Erica Smith	2	2:06.69 (6) 2:06.69	4:24.06 (6) 2:17.37	6:53.06 (6) 2:29.00	9:12.99 2:19.93	22.29 +46.44	

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 349); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 165-166)

Race 69 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.12 UTS Haberfield Sofia Aguirre	3	2:05.23 (2) 2:05.23	4:18.96 (2) 2:13.73	6:27.79 (1) 2:08.83	8:33.60 2:05.81	0.00 +0.00	
2	134.07 Sydney Isobel Watson	6	2:08.00 (3) 2:08.00	4:21.68 (3) 2:13.68	6:32.57 (2) 2:10.89	8:40.29 2:07.72	6.69 +6.69	
3	134.08 Sydney University Gemma Campbell	4	2:04.03 (1) 2:04.03	4:18.55 (1) 2:14.52	6:33.66 (3) 2:15.11	8:44.87 2:11.21	4.58 +11.27	
4	134.10 Tasmania University Kate Oliver	2	2:09.64 (4) 2:09.64	4:25.40 (4) 2:15.76	6:37.04 (4) 2:11.64	8:46.46 2:09.42	1.59 +12.86	
5	134.01 Banks Emma Radmanic	5	2:23.95 (5) 2:23.95	4:57.12 (5) 2:33.17	7:27.77 (5) 2:30.65	9:50.65 2:22.88	64.19 +77.05	

Progress : 1-&gt;A Final (Race 349); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 165-166)

Race 70 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.12 Sydney University-NSWIS Georgia Miansarow	2	2:00.55 (1) 2:00.55	4:04.64 (1) 2:04.09	6:10.37 (1) 2:05.73	8:18.98 2:08.61	0.00 +0.00	
2	113.04 ANU-ACTHP Anneka Reardon	6	2:02.72 (2) 2:02.72	4:06.94 (2) 2:04.22	6:12.99 (2) 2:06.05	8:25.88 2:12.89	6.90 +6.90	
3	113.07 Corio Bay Maggie Foley	5	2:05.86 (3) 2:05.86	4:14.20 (3) 2:08.34	6:22.02 (3) 2:07.82	8:31.72 2:09.70	5.84 +12.74	
4	113.14 Sydney University Annelise Isaacs	4	2:09.34 (4) 2:09.34	4:18.86 (4) 2:09.52	6:26.60 (4) 2:07.74	8:39.66 2:13.06	7.94 +20.68	
5	113.06 Banks Antonietta Di Cosmo	3	2:11.11 (5) 2:11.11	4:24.50 (5) 2:13.39	6:35.06 (5) 2:10.56	8:47.58 2:12.52	7.92 +28.60	
6	113.09 Mercantile Demetria Kyriacopoulos	7	2:12.92 (6) 2:12.92	4:26.91 (6) 2:13.99	6:39.77 (6) 2:12.86	8:54.98 2:15.21	7.40 +36.00	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 167-168)

Race 71 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.11 Sydney-NSWIS Grace Sypher	3	1:59.64 (1) 1:59.64	3:56.39 (1) 1:56.75	6:01.76 (1) 2:05.37	8:14.34 2:12.58	0.00	+0.00
2	113.05 ANU Sophie Jerapetritis	5	2:00.19 (2) 2:00.19	3:59.80 (2) 1:59.61	6:06.70 (2) 2:06.90	8:19.54 2:12.84	5.20	+5.20
3	113.08 Huon-TIS Eve Mure	2	2:01.42 (3) 2:01.42	4:00.23 (3) 1:58.81	6:07.32 (3) 2:07.09	8:19.57 2:12.25	0.03	+5.23
4	113.10 Mersey Ella Marshall	6	2:08.52 (4) 2:08.52	4:20.67 (4) 2:12.15	6:39.30 (4) 2:18.63	9:04.16 2:24.86	44.59	+49.82
5	113.01 ANA Nadja Gardner	7	2:09.78 (5) 2:09.78	4:22.27 (5) 2:12.49	6:46.37 (5) 2:24.10	9:17.34 2:30.97	13.18	+63.00
6	113.02 ANA Elissa Mansell	4	2:20.56 (6) 2:20.56	4:42.23 (6) 2:21.67	7:20.99 (6) 2:38.76	10:05.49 2:44.50	48.15	+111.1

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); Rest->Repechage (Race's 167-168)

Race 72 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.13 Sydney University-NSWIS Lucy Coleman	4	1:57.06 (1) 1:57.06	4:00.45 (1) 2:03.39	6:10.56 (1) 2:10.11	8:23.64 2:13.08	0.00	+0.00
2	113.03 ANU Alexandra Moylan	2	1:59.62 (2) 1:59.62	4:05.34 (2) 2:05.72	6:18.31 (2) 2:12.97	8:32.11 2:13.80	8.47	+8.47
3	113.15 Team Hong Kong Wing Wun Leung	3	2:02.52 (3) 2:02.52	4:10.89 (3) 2:08.37	6:24.57 (3) 2:13.68	8:44.28 2:19.71	12.17	+20.64
4	113.17 University of WA Lara Glendinning	5	2:05.54 (4) 2:05.54	4:19.38 (4) 2:13.84	6:40.01 (4) 2:20.63	9:02.88 2:22.87	18.60	+39.24
5	113.16 University of WA Izzy Emery	6	2:07.02 (5) 2:07.02	4:26.36 (5) 2:19.34	6:57.06 (5) 2:30.70	9:25.75 2:28.69	22.87	+62.11

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 254,255); Rest->Repechage (Race's 167-168)

Race 73 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.01 ANU-ACTHP Hamish Harding	2	1:45.55 (2) 1:45.55	3:36.91 1:51.36	5:35.83 (1) 1:58.92	7:33.61 1:57.78	0.00	+0.00
2	116.06 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Sean Murphy	4	1:44.23 (1) 1:44.23	3:43.64 1:59.41	5:56.61 (2) 2:12.97	7:56.40 1:59.79	22.79	+22.79
3	116.04 Pine Rivers Michael Hart	3	1:54.93 (3) 1:54.93	4:01.52 2:06.59	6:09.31 (3) 2:07.79	8:14.14 2:04.83	17.74	+40.53
4	116.08 University of Queensland Mac Russell	6	2:00.91 (4) 2:00.91	4:05.77 2:04.86	6:13.45 (4) 2:07.68	8:19.52 2:06.07	5.38	+45.91
5	116.03 Mersey Gregory Marshall	5	2:15.18 (5) 2:15.18		7:00.69 (5) 2:19.20	9:19.89 2:19.20	60.37	+106.2

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 356); Rest->Repechage (Race 169)

Race 74 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.02 Adelaide-SASI Oscar McGuinness	5	1:45.72 (1) 1:45.72	3:37.01 (1) 1:51.29	5:31.90 (1) 1:54.89	7:28.23 1:56.33	0.00	+0.00
2	116.09 University of Queensland-QAS Blaine Heseltine	4	1:46.94 (2) 1:46.94	3:43.87 (2) 1:56.93	5:43.26 (2) 1:59.39	7:44.18 2:00.92	15.95	+15.95
3	116.07 UTS Haberfield Mathys Ferriere	3	1:55.78 (3) 1:55.78	3:55.68 (3) 1:59.90	5:58.21 (3) 2:02.53	8:00.09 2:01.88	15.91	+31.86
4	116.05 Tasmania University Sam Casey	2	1:59.22 (4) 1:59.22	4:00.62 (4) 2:01.40	6:09.27 (4) 2:08.65	8:15.49 2:06.22	15.40	+47.26

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 356); Rest->Repechage (Race 169)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 75 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.02 Brisbane & GPS Eva Hosking, Astrid Thomas	1	1:58.22 (2) 1:58.22	4:00.06 (2) 2:01.84	6:00.40 (2) 2:00.34	8:02.91 2:02.51	0.00	+0.00
2	169.13 Kinross Wolaroi Xanthe Staniforth, Tessa Wong	5	1:57.56 (1) 1:57.56	3:58.90 (1) 2:01.34	5:58.34 (1) 1:59.44	8:04.10 2:05.76	1.19	+1.19
3	169.19 Sydney Georgina Stevenson, Amelia de Villiers	6	2:00.58 (4) 2:00.58	4:01.31 (3) 2:00.73	6:04.74 (3) 2:03.43	8:15.16 2:10.42	11.06	+12.25
4	169.20 Sydney Isabelle Yardley, Grace Bennett	7	2:01.80 (5) 2:01.80	4:06.24 (5) 2:04.44	6:13.35 (4) 2:07.11	8:22.27 2:08.92	7.11	+19.36
5	169.22 Trinity Lutheran Lillie Frewen, Isabel Clifford	3	1:59.45 (3) 1:59.45	4:05.85 (4) 2:06.40	6:14.42 (5) 2:08.57	8:25.91 2:11.49	3.64	+23.00
6	169.14 Newcastle Grammar/Unley High Georgie Twelftree, Annabel McKensey	4	2:04.48 (6) 2:04.48	4:12.73 (6) 2:08.25	6:20.81 (6) 2:08.08	8:33.78 2:12.97	7.87	+30.87
7	169.15 Radford College Bonnie Hardy, Audrey Potter	2	2:05.88 (7) 2:05.88	4:19.48 (7) 2:13.60	6:31.92 (7) 2:12.44	8:54.46 2:22.54	20.68	+51.55

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 170-173)

Race 76 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.06 Canberra Grammar Hannah Griffiths, Estella Robertson	4	1:54.09 (1) 1:54.09	3:54.59 2:00.50	6:06.14 (1) 2:11.55	8:18.79 2:12.65	0.00	+0.00
2	169.21 Trinity Lutheran Elina Doherty, Molly Lomax	7	2:02.31 (3) 2:02.31	4:11.52 2:09.21	6:29.30 (2) 2:17.78	8:45.71 2:16.41	26.92	+26.92
3	169.16 Radford College Coco Guenther, Amelie Brennan	3	2:00.86 (2) 2:00.86	4:11.76 2:10.90	6:30.77 (3) 2:19.01	8:54.16 2:23.39	8.45	+35.37
4	169.03 Buckingham/Swan River Izzy Bolton, Matilda Cocker	6	2:03.63 (4) 2:03.63		6:41.45 (4)	9:09.12 2:27.67	14.96	+50.33
5	169.05 Bundaberg Breeanah Dale, Jada Critchlow	5	2:05.97 (5) 2:05.97	4:23.24 2:17.27	6:49.98 (5) 2:26.74	9:10.13 2:20.15	1.01	+51.34
6	169.18 Swan River Belle Burnet, Ellsie Griffith	2	2:09.97 (6) 2:09.97	4:23.40 2:13.43	6:51.11 (6) 2:27.71	9:14.81 2:23.70	4.68	+56.02

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 170-173)

Race 77 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.08 Commercial Lila Meredith, Cianna Becker	3	1:50.66 (1) 1:50.66	3:53.77 (1) 2:03.11	6:01.56 (1) 2:07.79	8:11.26 2:09.70	0.00	+0.00
2	169.10 Fremantle Juliet Kelly, Charlotte Hansen-Knarhoi	2	1:52.94 (2) 1:52.94	3:59.80 (2) 2:06.86	6:08.32 (2) 2:08.52	8:12.00 2:03.68	0.74	+0.74
3	169.07 Commercial Poppy Yarski, Rose Rix	7	1:56.74 (3) 1:56.74	4:07.45 (3) 2:10.71	6:18.88 (3) 2:11.43	8:29.21 2:10.33	17.21	+17.95
4	169.17 Radford College Amber Smith, Jessi Palframan	5	1:58.63 (4) 1:58.63	4:10.88 (4) 2:12.25	6:24.26 (4) 2:13.38	8:39.29 2:15.03	10.08	+28.03
5	169.11 Gippsland Grammar April Harrison, Tilly Fox	4	2:00.70 (5) 2:00.70	4:16.17 (5) 2:15.47	6:32.59 (5) 2:16.42	8:47.35 2:14.76	8.06	+36.09
6	169.23 Unley High Scarlett Shanks, Emma Luscombe	6	2:05.19 (6) 2:05.19	4:22.13 (6) 2:16.94	6:39.38 (6) 2:17.25	8:52.79 2:13.41	5.44	+41.53

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 170-173)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 78 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.04 Bunbury/Fremantle Sina Metzger, Sophia Cross	7	2:01.28 (2) 2:01.28	4:00.47 (1) 1:59.19	5:57.80 (1) 1:57.33	8:02.50 2:04.70	0.00	+0.00
2	169.12 Gippsland Grammar Ella Gerrand, Scarlett Tavasci	5	2:00.48 (1) 2:00.48	4:02.20 (2) 2:01.72	6:07.28 (2) 2:05.08	8:14.87 2:07.59	12.37	+12.37
3	169.24 Unley High Felicity Cox, Eleanor Nettlefold	6	2:03.28 (3) 2:03.28	4:08.75 (3) 2:05.47	6:14.78 (3) 2:06.03	8:25.69 2:10.91	10.82	+23.19
4	169.01 Brisbane & GPS Abby Wex, Danielle Watt	3	2:09.77 (4) 2:09.77	4:18.36 (4) 2:08.59	6:26.92 (4) 2:08.56	8:38.06 2:11.14	12.37	+35.56
5	169.25 Wendouree Ballarat Samantha Crilly*, Zoe Wright	4	2:12.34 (5) 2:12.34	4:27.03 (5) 2:14.69	6:43.81 (5) 2:16.78	9:00.05 2:16.24	21.99	+57.55
6	169.09 Fremantle Bridget Gralton, Hannah Blayney	2	2:19.17 (6) 2:19.17	4:38.08 (6) 2:18.91	6:57.62 (6) 2:19.54	9:15.80 2:18.18	15.75	+73.30

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 258,259); Rest->Repechage (Race's 170-173)

\*substitute

Race 79 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.24 The Southport School Matthew Coleman, John Oneto	5	1:49.73 (2) 1:49.73		5:34.41 (1) 1:52.55	7:26.96 1:52.55	0.00	+0.00
2	172.07 Glebe Carter Clifton, Charlie Slack	4	1:50.87 (3) 1:50.87		5:36.09 (2) 1:54.98	7:31.07 1:54.98	4.11	+4.11
3	172.16 Pulteney Grammar Sam Williams, Zach Parish	6	1:48.62 (1) 1:48.62		5:38.87 (3) 1:57.80	7:36.67 1:57.80	5.60	+9.71
4	172.14 Prince Alfred College Milo Katsaros, Angus Freemantle*	2	1:55.68 (5) 1:55.68		5:54.60 (4) 2:01.09	7:55.69 2:01.09	19.02	+28.73
5	172.26 Trinity College Isaak Boston, Lucas Cardaci	3	1:54.87 (4) 1:54.87		5:59.52 (5) 2:06.18	8:05.70 2:06.18	10.01	+38.74

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 260-262); Rest->Repechage (Race's 174-176)

\*substitute

Race 80 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.13 Newcastle Grammar Lucas Burton, Ronan Brown	5	1:51.29 (1) 1:51.29	3:46.52 (1) 1:55.23	5:41.13 (1) 1:54.61	7:39.74 1:58.61	0.00	+0.00
2	172.31 Wendouree Ballarat Stuart Hall, Max Mason	4	1:53.85 (2) 1:53.85	3:48.38 (2) 1:54.53	5:41.86 (2) 1:53.48	7:42.95 2:01.09	3.21	+3.21
3	172.28 Trinity College Giacomo Vinciguerra, Thomas Coles	3	1:55.59 (3) 1:55.59	3:55.75 (3) 2:00.16	6:00.02 (3) 2:04.27	8:05.99 2:05.97	23.04	+26.25
4	172.08 Hale Caleb Leivers, Sam Belladonna	2	2:03.84 (4) 2:03.84	4:10.56 (4) 2:06.72	6:16.06 (5) 2:05.50	8:21.01 2:04.95	15.02	+41.27
5	172.19 Pulteney Grammar Charlie Grivell, Lachie Miller	6	2:08.18 (5) 2:08.18	4:12.98 (5) 2:04.80	6:15.45 (4) 2:02.47	8:24.12 2:08.67	3.11	+44.38

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 260-262); Rest->Repechage (Race's 174-176)

Race 81 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.09 Hunter Valley Grammar Vaughn Henderson, Luke Purdie	6	1:46.21 (3) 1:46.21		5:23.44 (2) 1:46.05	7:09.49 1:46.05	0.00	+0.00
2	172.15 Prince Alfred College Louis Dawson, Max Garnett	4	1:42.59 (1) 1:42.59		5:21.75 (1) 1:50.43	7:12.18 1:50.43	2.69	+2.69
3	172.10 Kinross Wolaroi Oscar Cleary, Oliver Smith	2	1:44.60 (2) 1:44.60		5:26.42 (3) 1:51.80	7:18.22 1:51.80	6.04	+8.73
4	172.21 Rockhampton Fitzroy Nicholas Thompson, Tristram Vesey	3	1:47.77 (4) 1:47.77		5:40.44 (4) 1:54.37	7:34.81 1:54.37	16.59	+25.32
5	172.12 Mosman William Robertson, Guy Ormond	5	1:53.13 (5) 1:53.13		5:44.17 (5) 1:51.12	7:35.29 1:51.12	0.48	+25.80

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 260-262); Rest->Repechage (Race's 174-176)

Race 82 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.02 Bunbury Eckart Bosman, Alexander Clements	5	1:47.34 (1) 1:47.34	3:37.76 (1) 1:50.42	5:58.59 2:20.83	7:24.25 1:25.66	0.00	+0.00
2	172.29 Trinity Grammar Patrick McInerney, Carter Beamish	2	1:47.55 (2) 1:47.55	3:39.37 (2) 1:51.82	5:36.91 1:57.54	7:35.72 1:58.81	11.47	+11.47
3	172.17 Pulteney Grammar Joshua Zhang, Cy O'Hanlon	3	1:47.95 (3) 1:47.95	3:42.06 (3) 1:54.11	5:44.13 2:02.07	7:44.61 2:00.48	8.89	+20.36
4	172.22 Rockhampton Fitzroy Finn Parr, Jye Ohl	4	1:49.18 (4) 1:49.18	3:46.35 (4) 1:57.17	5:48.05 2:01.70	7:46.88 1:58.83	2.27	+22.63
5	172.05 Fremantle Max Watt, Kit Mueller	6	1:54.65 (5) 1:54.65	3:54.68 (5) 2:00.03		8:02.55	15.67	+38.30

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 260-262); Rest->Repechage (Race's 174-176)

Race 83 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.20 Radford College Hamish Gaden, Hamish Whithear	6	1:43.24 (1) 1:43.24	3:29.80 (1) 1:46.56	5:19.70 (1) 1:49.90	7:11.61 1:51.91	0.00	+0.00
2	172.03 Bundaberg/Ignatius Park Thomas Bartels, Logan Caville	4	1:46.90 (4) 1:46.90	3:31.63 (2) 1:44.73	5:22.03 (2) 1:50.40	7:14.01 1:51.98	2.40	+2.40
3	172.04 Cranbrook Edward Williams, Carson Proutt	2	1:45.74 (3) 1:45.74	3:36.48 (3) 1:50.74	5:31.81 (3) 1:55.33	7:30.75 1:58.94	16.74	+19.14
4	172.30 Trinity Grammar David Morris, Matthew Rigby	5	1:44.80 (2) 1:44.80	3:39.09 (4) 1:54.29	5:40.78 (4) 2:01.69	7:44.38 2:03.60	13.63	+32.77
5	172.25 The Southport School Harrison Howard, Trent Vincent	3	1:55.54 (5) 1:55.54	3:54.78 (5) 1:59.24	5:56.23 (5) 2:01.45	8:00.14 2:03.91	15.76	+48.53

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 260-262); Rest->Repechage (Race's 174-176)

Race 84 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	172.23 Tasmania University Noah Haas, Henry Maning	4	1:41.65 (1) 1:41.65	3:29.24 (1) 1:47.59	5:22.98 (1) 1:53.74	7:19.03 1:56.05	0.00	+0.00
2	172.01 Adelaide High/Unley High Thomas Osborn, Finn Redman	3	1:46.51 (3) 1:46.51	3:35.66 (3) 1:49.15	5:26.59 (2) 1:50.93	7:21.78 1:55.19	2.75	+2.75
3	172.11 Mercantile Henry Somerville, Rory Somerville	2	1:43.38 (2) 1:43.38	3:33.91 (2) 1:50.53	5:32.91 (3) 1:59.00	7:34.78 2:01.87	13.00	+15.75
4	172.06 Gippsland Grammar Lagan Joshi, Samuel Reynolds	5	1:47.63 (4) 1:47.63	3:37.63 (4) 1:50.00	5:40.21 (4) 2:02.58	7:44.00 2:03.79	9.22	+24.97
5	172.18 Pulteney Grammar Fred Modra, William Thompson	6	1:56.23 (5) 1:56.23	4:04.31 (5) 2:08.08	6:29.70 (5) 2:25.39	8:35.58 2:05.88	51.58	+76.55

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 260-262); Rest->Repechage (Race's 174-176)

Race 85 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.10 Commercial Emma Searle, Paris Reid	6	1:56.13 (1) 1:56.13	4:03.33 (1) 2:07.20	6:14.17 (1) 2:10.84	8:24.13 2:09.96	0.00	+0.00
2	155.17 Hunter Valley Grammar Amelia Dennis, Annabella Thornton	2	1:57.27 (2) 1:57.27	4:06.42 (2) 2:09.15	6:17.73 (2) 2:11.31	8:28.98 2:11.25	4.85	+4.85
3	155.05 Bundaberg Asia Heaps, Jorja Mortimer	4	2:00.34 (3) 2:00.34	4:09.27 (3) 2:08.93	6:22.64 (3) 2:13.37	8:31.56 2:08.92	2.58	+7.43
4	155.04 Ballarat City/Norwood Interna... Angelica Chia, Meg Shaw	5	2:01.05 (4) 2:01.05	4:15.97 (4) 2:14.92	6:34.11 (4) 2:18.14	8:46.15 2:12.04	14.59	+22.02
5	155.20 Melbourne Girls College Lucinda Op't Hoog, Gwyneth Op't Hoog	7	2:03.10 (5) 2:03.10	4:18.39 (5) 2:15.29	6:39.36 (5) 2:20.97	8:58.02 2:18.66	11.87	+33.89
6	155.26 Swan River Rhiannon Ferdinando, Ruby Hughes	3	2:04.70 (6) 2:04.70	4:26.80 (6) 2:22.10	6:56.11 (6) 2:29.31	9:23.16 2:27.05	25.14	+59.03

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 263-265); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-179)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 86 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.15 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Lucy McFarlane, Remi Neville	7	2:00.68 (3) 2:00.68	4:07.66 (2) 2:06.98	6:19.35 (1) 2:11.69	8:28.88 2:09.53	0.00	+0.00
2	155.19 Loreto Marryatville Fearne Rosenbauer, Emily Laing	6	1:58.51 (1) 1:58.51	4:07.20 (1) 2:08.69	6:20.26 (2) 2:13.06	8:34.21 2:13.95	5.33	+5.33
3	155.23 Pymble Ladies' Lucy Miller, Skye Pockley	4	1:59.27 (2) 1:59.27	4:09.82 (3) 2:10.55	6:27.30 (3) 2:17.48	8:39.19 2:11.89	4.98	+10.31
4	155.12 Fremantle/Wilderness School Lulu Detmold Cox, Emma O'Neill	3	2:02.57 (4) 2:02.57	4:15.27 (4) 2:12.70	6:30.29 (4) 2:15.02	8:39.52 2:09.23	0.33	+10.64
5	155.07 Caulfield Grammar Stella Meyer, Emily Thompson	2	2:05.27 (5) 2:05.27	4:23.88 (5) 2:18.61	6:46.46 (5) 2:22.58	9:05.71 2:19.25	26.19	+36.83
6	155.13 Gippsland Grammar Anastacia Buhagiar, Ruby Lindrea	5	2:06.04 (6) 2:06.04	4:26.46 (6) 2:20.42	6:53.23 (6) 2:26.77	9:15.46 2:22.23	9.75	+46.58

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 263-265); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-179)

Race 87 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.18 Loreto Kirribilli Alyssa Fikkers, Elizabeth Carey	6		3:59.73 (1)	6:05.82 (1) 2:06.09	8:13.78 2:07.96	0.00	+0.00
2	155.28 Sydney Lauren Moran, Neve Tierney	3	2:00.38 2:00.38	4:06.81 (2) 2:06.43	6:17.82 (2) 2:11.01	8:24.08 2:06.26	10.30	+10.30
3	155.22 North Esk/Mersey Lilly Barker, Leila Hucker	2	2:06.90 2:06.90	4:18.94 (4) 2:12.04	6:31.34 (4) 2:12.40	8:35.69 2:04.35	11.61	+21.91
4	155.14 Gippsland Grammar Hannah Roberts, Zahrose Beaty	5	2:04.54 2:04.54	4:17.03 (3) 2:12.49	6:31.04 (3) 2:14.01	8:36.93 2:05.89	1.24	+23.15
5	155.01 ANA Laura Stokes, Bronte Fong	7	2:08.21 2:08.21	4:22.39 (5) 2:14.18	6:43.27 (5) 2:20.88	8:54.46 2:11.19	17.53	+40.68
	155.27 Swan River Serene de Gruchy, Melissa Marshall	4	DID NOT START					

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 263-265); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-179)

Race 88 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.09 Commercial Bethany Harvest, Milena Willcox	5	1:59.26 (1) 1:59.26	4:07.32 (1) 2:08.06	6:15.78 (1) 2:08.46	8:22.84 2:07.06	0.00	+0.00
2	155.03 Albert Park College Eva Levashova, Saska Paine	6	2:00.49 (2) 2:00.49	4:12.30 (2) 2:11.81	6:19.78 (2) 2:07.48	8:30.62 2:10.84	7.78	+7.78
3	155.31 Trinity Lutheran Ruby Hodges, Scarlett Wood	3	2:04.95 (3) 2:04.95	4:17.55 (3) 2:12.60	6:25.97 (3) 2:08.42	8:36.24 2:10.27	5.62	+13.40
4	155.16 Guildford Grammar Emma Pittman, Tilly Hermann-Ralph	2	2:08.02 (4) 2:08.02	4:21.98 (4) 2:13.96	6:34.67 (4) 2:12.69	8:49.16 2:14.49	12.92	+26.32
5	155.30 Townsville JCU Maya Williams, Nisha Hamann	4	2:10.09 (5) 2:10.09	4:28.63 (5) 2:18.54	6:45.16 (5) 2:16.53	9:02.96 2:17.80	13.80	+40.12

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 263-265); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-179)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 89 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.08 Centenary/Uni Queensland-QAS Eliza Bridgefoot, Sophie Malcolm	5	1:55.76 (1) 1:55.76	3:54.02 (1) 1:58.26	5:52.47 (1) 1:58.45	7:50.37 1:57.90	0.00	+0.00
2	155.33 Yarra Yarra Zara Kfourri, Sophia Miller	4	1:56.20 (2) 1:56.20	3:56.59 (2) 2:00.39	6:00.14 (2) 2:03.55	8:02.30 2:02.16	11.93	+11.93
3	155.06 Canberra Girls Grammar Samantha Burns, Caitlin Nattey	3	1:59.43 (4) 1:59.43	4:06.01 (4) 2:06.58	6:14.11 (4) 2:08.10	8:17.76 2:03.65	15.46	+27.39
4	155.24 Radford College Hannah Sampson, Chloe Miller	6	1:58.65 (3) 1:58.65	4:04.40 (3) 2:05.75	6:12.23 (3) 2:07.83	8:18.45 2:06.22	0.69	+28.08
5	155.11 Corio Bay Monique Guest, Leija Murphy	2	2:06.98 (5) 2:06.98	4:15.88 (5) 2:08.90	6:17.44 (5) 2:01.56	8:37.92 2:20.48	19.47	+47.55
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 263-265); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-179)								

Race 90 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 6			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	155.25 St Pat's Townsville Lily Bragg, Sarah Bourke	5	1:52.60 (1) 1:52.60	3:51.24 (1) 1:58.64	5:52.20 (1) 2:00.96	7:55.08 2:02.88	0.00	+0.00		
2	155.29 Sydney/Canberra Imogen Lang, Lucy Searle	4	1:56.93 (2) 1:56.93	3:56.86 (2) 1:59.93	5:57.13 (2) 2:00.27	8:02.97 2:05.84	7.89	+7.89		
3	155.21 Mersey Olivia Yeates, Meg Castles	3	1:57.16 (3) 1:57.16	3:58.81 (3) 2:01.65	6:05.50 (3) 2:06.69	8:12.02 2:06.52	9.05	+16.94		
4	155.32 Yarra Yarra Ruby Gray, Francesca Spano	6	2:11.55 (4) 2:11.55	4:26.19 (4) 2:14.64	6:40.36 (4) 2:14.17	8:50.94 2:10.58	38.92	+55.86		
	155.02 Adelaide University Emma Neuhaus, Bianca Kollberg	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 263-265); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-179)										

Race 91 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.12 Hawthorn Archie Critchell, Max Currie	6		3:31.89 (1)	5:21.37 (1) 1:49.48	7:09.42 1:48.05	0.00	+0.00
2	162.03 Ballarat Grammar Oliver Harris, Lachlan (Lachie) Heath	3	1:46.66 1:46.66	3:34.05 (2) 1:47.39	5:24.35 (2) 1:50.30	7:17.26 1:52.91	7.84	+7.84
3	162.29 Trinity Grammar William Ball, Charlie White	4	1:49.41 1:49.41	3:37.67 (3) 1:48.26	5:32.21 (3) 1:54.54	7:25.19 1:52.98	7.93	+15.77
4	162.01 Aquinas College Luke Porteous*, Matthew McCarthy	2	1:49.80 1:49.80	3:38.67 (4) 1:48.87	5:33.45 (4) 1:54.78	7:31.99 1:58.54	6.80	+22.57
5	162.28 Trinity Grammar Hugo Osmond, Nicholas Whiteoak	5	1:51.50 1:51.50	3:45.09 (5) 1:53.59	5:49.41 (5) 2:04.32	7:53.17 2:03.76	21.18	+43.75
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 266-268); Rest->Repechage (Race's 180-182)								*substitute

Race 92 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.16 Lake Macquarie/Corio Bay Charles Rahdon, Kalen Routley	6	1:40.41 (1) 1:40.41	3:26.44 (1) 1:46.03	5:16.40 (1) 1:49.96	7:05.02 1:48.62	0.00	+0.00
2	162.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Samuel Klotz, Luca Free	3	1:43.25 (2) 1:43.25	3:32.67 (2) 1:49.42	5:22.85 (2) 1:50.18	7:13.46 1:50.61	8.44	+8.44
3	162.13 Hunter Valley Grammar Harrison Nichols, Max Blatchley	4	1:45.05 (3) 1:45.05	3:34.88 (3) 1:49.83	5:31.54 (3) 1:56.66	7:30.32 1:58.78	16.86	+25.30
4	162.09 Gippsland Grammar Hagen Cook, Anthony Smith	2	1:49.39 (5) 1:49.39	3:41.98 (4) 1:52.59	5:39.62 (4) 1:57.64	7:40.04 2:00.42	9.72	+35.02
5	162.15 Hutchins James Moy, Henry Pitt	5	1:48.81 (4) 1:48.81	3:48.20 (5) 1:59.39	5:45.85 (5) 1:57.65	7:40.85 1:55.00	0.81	+35.83
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 266-268); Rest->Repechage (Race's 180-182)								



Race 93 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.17 Marist College-ACT Darcy James, Jesse Rosin	6	1:41.49 (2) 1:41.49	3:24.96 (1) 1:43.47	5:10.02 (1) 1:45.06	6:55.48 1:45.46	0.00 +0.00	
2	162.19 Mosman Oscar Scheel Gamborg, Dion Hansson	4	1:40.91 (1) 1:40.91	3:26.01 (2) 1:45.10	5:10.65 (2) 1:44.64	7:07.49 1:56.84	12.01 +12.01	
3	162.27 The Southport School Nikos Karathanasopoulos, Jed Gallie	2	1:43.10 (3) 1:43.10	3:30.92 (3) 1:47.82	5:22.88 (3) 1:51.96	7:22.23 1:59.35	14.74 +26.75	
4	162.24 St Peter's College Eddie Hetherington, Murphy Eaton	3	1:44.88 (4) 1:44.88	3:37.70 (4) 1:52.82	5:35.26 (4) 1:57.56	7:31.38 1:56.12	9.15 +35.90	
5	162.05 Bundaberg Lachlan Simpson, Nathan Davis	5	1:55.27 (5) 1:55.27	3:52.51 (5) 1:57.24	5:49.91 (5) 1:57.40	7:44.69 1:54.78	13.31 +49.21	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 266-268); Rest->Repechage (Race's 180-182)

Race 94 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.07 Fremantle Austin Vincent, Oscar Lourie	6	1:40.76 (1) 1:40.76	3:29.15 (1) 1:48.39	5:20.47 1:51.32	7:08.84 1:48.37	0.00 +0.00	
2	162.20 Norwood International High Igor Zarubin, Oliver Evans-Wood	5	1:44.59 (2) 1:44.59	3:35.06 (2) 1:50.47		7:17.26	8.42 +8.42	
3	162.23 Radford College Connor Malouf, Noah Vosen	3	1:47.23 (3) 1:47.23	3:39.63 (3) 1:52.40	5:35.52 1:55.89	7:35.65 2:00.13	18.39 +26.81	
4	162.06 Caulfield Grammar James Ritchie, Matthew English	4	1:52.92 (5) 1:52.92	3:57.52 (5) 2:04.60	6:03.13 2:05.61	8:08.85 2:05.72	33.20 +60.01	
5	162.10 Gippsland Grammar Evan Lewis, Thomas Gillham	2	1:48.46 (4) 1:48.46	3:43.26 (4) 1:54.80	6:00.42 2:17.16	8:15.25 2:14.83	6.40 +66.41	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 266-268); Rest->Repechage (Race's 180-182)

Race 95 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.21 Nudgee/The Southport School Kosta Karathanasopoulos, Chad Willett	6	1:40.55 (1) 1:40.55	3:27.84 (1) 1:47.29	5:18.27 (1) 1:50.43	7:06.13 1:47.86	0.00 +0.00	
2	162.30 WARC Charlie Pike, Kieran Reading	2	1:43.99 (2) 1:43.99	3:39.98 (2) 1:55.99	5:35.11 (2) 1:55.13	7:27.96 1:52.85	21.83 +21.83	
3	162.04 Bundaberg Corey Stevens, Logan Caville	5	1:49.84 (4) 1:49.84	3:46.69 (4) 1:56.85	5:42.89 (3) 1:56.20	7:31.55 1:48.66	3.59 +25.42	
4	162.08 Fremantle Roklan Braddock, Jonathan Foster	4	1:49.09 (3) 1:49.09	3:46.36 (3) 1:57.27	5:47.39 (4) 2:01.03	7:46.87 1:59.48	15.32 +40.74	
5	162.25 Swan River Benjamin Sutherland, Oscar Hughes	3	1:50.73 (5) 1:50.73	3:49.50 (5) 1:58.77	5:50.69 (5) 2:01.19	7:47.80 1:57.11	0.93 +41.67	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 266-268); Rest->Repechage (Race's 180-182)

Race 96 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	162.26 Sydney Jackson Gursoy, Maxim Moloney	4	1:43.49 (2) 1:43.49	3:30.18 (1) 1:46.69	5:16.39 (1) 1:46.21	7:06.77 1:50.38	0.00 +0.00	
2	162.18 Mosman Zane McGregor, Sam Merry	5	1:43.12 (1) 1:43.12	3:30.38 (2) 1:47.26	5:18.48 (2) 1:48.10	7:11.29 1:52.81	4.52 +4.52	
3	162.14 Huon Julian Wynter, Patrick Robbie	3	1:45.26 (4) 1:45.26	3:36.99 (4) 1:51.73	5:28.25 (3) 1:51.26	7:18.05 1:49.80	6.76 +11.28	
4	162.02 Ballarat Grammar Charlie Savage, Jonty Faull	2	1:45.77 (5) 1:45.77	3:39.90 (5) 1:54.13	5:32.14 (5) 1:52.24	7:23.57 1:51.43	5.52 +16.80	
5	162.22 Prince Alfred College Hugo Knight, Sam Stunell	6	1:44.46 (3) 1:44.46	3:36.18 (3) 1:51.72	5:31.20 (4) 1:55.02	7:24.80 1:53.60	1.23 +18.03	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 266-268); Rest->Repechage (Race's 180-182)

## 2023 Australian Rowing Championships

Monday, 27 March 2023

Race 97 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	143.07 Pine Rivers/Griffith Uni Surf... Olivia Cook, Ella Smith	4	1:53.03 (1) 1:53.03	3:50.30 (1) 1:57.27	5:43.58 (1) 1:53.28	7:55.55 2:11.97	0.00	+0.00
2	143.02 ANU/Toowong Gabrielle Geldard, Elena Moran	3	1:56.99 (4) 1:56.99	3:56.27 (3) 1:59.28	6:00.11 (2) 2:03.84	8:02.45 2:02.34	6.90	+6.90
3	143.13 WARC/Adelaide Georgina Taeger, Tanika Webb	1	1:54.57 (2) 1:54.57	3:53.35 (2) 1:58.78	6:00.80 (3) 2:07.45	8:04.66 2:03.86	2.21	+9.11
4	143.12 University of Queensland Emily Graham, Ruby Dollar	5	1:58.34 (5) 1:58.34	4:00.70 (5) 2:02.36	6:05.97 (5) 2:05.27	8:06.50 2:00.53	1.84	+10.95
5	143.05 Mersey Ella Spaulding, Lydia Tippett	2	1:56.46 (3) 1:56.46	3:57.09 (4) 2:00.63	6:04.31 (4) 2:07.22	8:08.41 2:04.10	1.91	+12.86
6	143.11 University of Queensland Felicity Bishop, Jemma Thomson	6	2:00.45 (6) 2:00.45	4:08.15 (6) 2:07.70	6:18.53 (6) 2:10.38	8:28.52 2:09.99	20.11	+32.97
7	143.06 Nagambie Jo Somerville, LilyRose Hall Krause	7	2:02.12 (7) 2:02.12	4:10.52 (7) 2:08.40	6:22.28 (7) 2:11.76	8:30.91 2:08.63	2.39	+35.36

Progress : 1->Final (Race 433); Rest->Repechage (Race's 191-192)

Race 98 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	143.08 Sydney Liesel Page, Laura Sypher	4	1:52.81 (1) 1:52.81	3:48.31 (1) 1:55.50	5:45.02 (1) 1:56.71	7:42.00 1:56.98	0.00	+0.00
2	143.10 Sydney University Sophia Wightman, Zoe Bond	2	1:58.26 (3) 1:58.26	3:54.11 (3) 1:55.85	5:54.37 (3) 2:00.26	7:50.53 1:56.16	8.53	+8.53
3	143.03 Centenary/Griffith Uni Surfer... Lindsay Calvert, Jessica Malcolm	7	2:03.88 (4) 2:03.88	3:53.97 (2) 1:50.09	5:53.92 (2) 1:59.95	7:52.74 1:58.82	2.21	+10.74
4	143.04 Mercantile Chloe Robinson, Victoria Trentin	5	1:53.31 (2) 1:53.31	3:57.08 (4) 2:03.77	5:59.98 (4) 2:02.90	8:02.52 2:02.54	9.78	+20.52
5	143.09 Sydney Uni/Griffith Uni Surfe... Elly Clifford, Lily Gavan	3	2:04.34 (5) 2:04.34	4:00.41 (5) 1:56.07	6:07.48 (5) 2:07.07	8:11.74 2:04.26	9.22	+29.74
6	143.01 ANU/Penrith Maddison Joines, Pip Gray	6	2:05.54 (6) 2:05.54	4:04.95 (6) 1:59.41	6:11.95 (6) 2:07.00	8:14.58 2:02.63	2.84	+32.58

Progress : 1->Final (Race 433); Rest->Repechage (Race's 191-192)

Race 99 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.03 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide-SASI Adam Holland, Jeremy Beale	5	1:39.41 (1) 1:39.41	3:21.76 (1) 1:42.35	5:27.12 (5) 2:05.36	6:52.42 1:25.30	0.00	+0.00
2	148.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Patrick Murphy, Samuel Mounter	3	1:41.09 (3) 1:41.09	3:26.59 (2) 1:45.50	5:16.55 (2) 1:49.96	7:03.78 1:47.23	11.36	+11.36
3	148.09 Sydney University Hugo Hobbs, Sam Bristow	2	1:44.51 (5) 1:44.51	3:31.80 (4) 1:47.29	5:20.82 (3) 1:49.02	7:07.92 1:47.10	4.14	+15.50
4	148.08 Sydney Uni/Griffith Uni Surfe... Charles Clarke, Edward Nutt	7	1:40.50 (2) 1:40.50	3:30.42 (3) 1:49.92	5:23.63 (4) 1:53.21	7:10.53 1:46.90	2.61	+18.11
5	148.07 Sydney Charlie Hine*, Nicholas Whalan	4	1:45.73 (6) 1:45.73	3:35.84 (6) 1:50.11	5:28.35 (6) 1:52.51	7:12.47 1:44.12	1.94	+20.05
6	148.04 Ballarat City Sebastian Pendlebury, William McKechnie	6	1:42.17 (4) 1:42.17	3:34.11 (5) 1:51.94	5:07.27 (1) 1:33.16	7:19.31 2:12.04	6.84	+26.89
7	148.10 Sydney University/Mercantile Hamish Nicol, Oscar Beregi	1	1:46.95 (7) 1:46.95	3:37.05 (7) 1:50.10	5:31.30 (7) 1:54.25	7:21.88 1:50.58	2.57	+29.46

Progress : 1->Final (Race 434); Rest->Repechage (Race's 193-194)

\*substitute

**2023 Australian Rowing Championships**

**Monday, 27 March 2023**

Race 100 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.14 WARC/Fremantle Jacob Cassey, Aria Almassi	7	1:39.86 (1) 1:39.86	3:26.17 (1) 1:46.31	5:14.93 (1) 1:48.76	7:07.95 1:53.02	0.00	+0.00
2	148.02 Adelaide University Nick Burr, Jude Schirmer	2	1:46.64 (2) 1:46.64	3:39.14 (2) 1:52.50	5:31.01 (2) 1:51.87	7:22.95 1:51.94	15.00	+15.00
3	148.01 Adelaide University Heath McLeod, Fraser Balnaves	4	1:47.77 (3) 1:47.77	3:47.08 (3) 1:59.31	5:48.88 (3) 2:01.80	7:47.31 1:58.43	24.36	+39.36
4	148.13 University of WA Derrick George - John, Daniel Holding	5	1:52.47 (4) 1:52.47	3:54.16 (4) 2:01.69	5:55.63 (4) 2:01.47	7:56.57 2:00.94	9.26	+48.62
	148.06 Melbourne University Massimo Marro, James Houghton	1	SCRATCHED					
	148.12 University of Queensland Harry Nott, Drew Weightman	3	SCRATCHED					
	148.11 UTS Haberfield/Tasmania Uni Hayden Mounter, Harry Birchmore	6	DID NOT START					
Progress : 1->Final (Race 434); Rest->Repechage (Race's 193-194)								